Team, Team Div 1, Handicapped

South CarolinaUSBC
Unofficial Current Standings
8th Annual South Carolina State Open
Sorted by Event, Division

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 NeedItBad 165 2,704 Moore, SC
2 BeachBoys 147 2,672 Myrtle Beach, SC
3 TheTruth 161 2,640 Gaston, SC
4 Sandpiper Scrubs 80 2,625 Summerville, SC
5 Sac-O-Nuts 143 2,614 Shelby, NC
6 GoldenLanesll 207 2,606 Simpsonville, SC
7  Another Sack Of Nuts 144 2,603 Shelby, NC
8 Barnstomers Bowling 141 2,596 Pendleton, SC
9 Boulevard Lanes 41 2,566 Eadey, SC
10 "The Showoffs' 5 2,550 Greenwood, SC
11  Expo 300 Group 6 2,545 Greenwood, SC
12 Star Lanes-Spartanburg 77 2,538 Buffalo, SC
13 Blvd Pro Shop 187 2,527  Anderson, SC
14 Maybe--Maybe Not 200 2,511 Anderson, SC
15 Pop'sGang 117 2,508 Anderson, SC
16 Joan And The Jetts 75 2,501 Simpsonville, SC
17 Golden Lanes 194 2,497  Boiling Springs, SC
18 B & BPlating 17 2,493  Anderson, SC
19 Come Get Some 118 2,478 Lancaster, SC
20 Bourbon & Beer 111 2,476  North Charleston, SC
21  PureCrazy 101 2,472  Simpsonville, SC
22 Truth2 202 2,464  Gaston, SC
23 LetsTry Again 49 2,451 Port Royal, SC
24 McDowll Outdoor Parts 39 2,450 Anderson, SC
25 Greenville Galdiators 9 31 2,449  Greenville, SC
25 Expo3001 133 2,449 Hodges, SC
27 "Deuces Wild" 11 2,447 Lexington, SC
28 Barrier Reef Pools & Spas 145 2,442  Florence, SC
29 Glenn Raven 55 2,438 Anderson, SC
30 Acker Automotive 170 2,436  Greenville, SC
31 OnA Whim 173 2,435 Walhdla, SC
32 Upstate Pro Shop 69 2429 Eadey, SC
33  Pinoy Rejects 99 2,428 Goose Creek, SC
34  Stupid Bdll 12 2,409 EASLEY, SC
35 Chewy Nougat 87 2,408 Conway, SC
36 Cdl Brothas 128 2,406 Gaffney, SC
37 Larry'sChevys 78 2,402  Spartanburg, SC
38 Mauldin's Apothecary 90 2,396 Westminster, SC
39 Crackers 79 2,395 Boiling Spgs, SC
40 Pin Assassins 83 2,393 Boiling Spgs, SC
41 ByarsAuto Service 106 2,385 Moore, SC
42  SS300 177 2,382 Greer, SC
43  Old Schooal 59 2,381 Anderson, SC
44  NoneYa 50 2,377 Beaufort, SC
44 Can't Carry 121 2,377  Anderson, SC
46  Skateland Usa 40 2,358 Eadey, SC
46  Skilz Athletics 92 2,358 Rock Hill, SC
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48 3-N-1 174 2,351 Forence, SC
49 CPC Logistics 61 2,346  Anderson, SC
50 DavesPro's 97 2,345 Mt. Pleasant, SC
51 Lamb'sTeam 164 2,340 Rock Hill, SC
52 Down The Board 47 2,338  Orangeburg, SC
53 Fire 94 2,328 Ladson, SC
54  The Wright Stuff 149 2,320 Lexington, SC
55  Electric City 176 2,317 Anderson, SC
56 3 Colonels& A Sarge 112 2,313 Greer, SC
57 TheKeglers 104 2,292 Abbeville, SC
58 Hendrix Team 156 2,286 Eadey, SC
59  After Thought 119 2,284  Sumter, SC
60 Ageless Wonders 159 2,269 Moncks Corner, SC
61 Royal Expressl| 137 2,253 Rembert, SC
62 Zodiac Force Strikers 20 2,251 Sumter, SC
63  Port City Gunnaz 127 2,250 North Charleston, SC
64 101 Excuses 8 2,216  Walterboro, SC
65 TheUnion 150 2,209 Summerville, SC
66 Got Woo 110 2,171 Inman, SC
67 The Four Horsemen 72 2,170 Roebuck, SC
68 Upstate 1 98 2,150 Greer, SC
69 No Mercy 22 2,139 Forence, SC
70 TM 87 172 2,112  Bluffton, SC
71 BlueBrothers 57 2,069 Pendleton, SC
Team, Team Div 2, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Brew Crew 151 2,702  Summerville, SC
2 Greenville Galdiators 10 32 2,662 Greenville, SC
3 Quality Tree Service 116 2,660 Aiken, SC
4  The Meélting Pot 100 2,658 Gaffney, SC
5 Dymanics 163 2,636 McCormick, SC
6 American Legion 81 2,632 StHeenals, SC
7 WhoYaWit! 65 2,628 Lexington, SC
8 Moving On Up 4 2,626 Beaufort, SC
9 NoName 109 2586 Lyman, SC
10 3Rights& 1 Wrong 186 2,583 Lexington, SC
11 Good-To-Go 115 2,573 Rembert, SC
11  Silent Threat 125 2,573 Anderson, SC
13 Oldies & Goldies 122 2,572 Joanna, SC
14 Ladies& The Tramps 146 2,568 Mc Cormick, SC
15 Figjam Nation 113 2,566 Seneca SC
15 International Paper 102 2,566 Irmo, SC
17 Last Chance 189 2,565 Anderson, SC
17 Wrecking Balls 95 2,565 Anderson, SC
19 Awesome Four 198 2,560 Fairplay, SC
19 Who Let The Dogs Out 108 2,560 Anderson, SC
21 Amy's3Kings 124 2,557 Moore, SC
22 House Of Trophies 73 2,550 Anderson, SC
23 Goldn Rattlers 53 2,542  Orangeburg, SC
24 KOA 43 2,539 HoneaPath, SC
25 OneAnd Done 35 2,530 Longs, SC
26 Who's Next 91 2,525 TravelersRest, SC
27 WeCan 56 2,522 Gaffney, SC
28 Myrtle Beach Promotions 54 2519 Longs, SC
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39
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45
46
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50
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52

FLLG

56
56
59
60
60
60
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69
70
71
71
73
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75
76
7
78
79
79
81
82
83

Knockouts

"Sky Is The Limit"
Team Buffton

Up Your Average
G-Unit

Easley Hearing
Wrecking Crew

High Five

Disturbed Bowlers

Put Together

Dream Team #1

Planet Express

3 Chicks And A Willie
Group Therapy

Lost Bowlers

Old School Bowlers
Greenvill Gladiators 6
BOD 3.25

Greenville Gladiators 5
Zodiac Force 1

Out 2 Get It

C UsRall

OSIMO

Dazed & Confused
Greenville Gladiators 12
Zodiac Force 2
Greenville Gladiators 8
H2KA

Greenville Gladiators 11
Pin Shifters

The Terminators

Up And Coming
Diamond-N-Gold
Zodiac Force 3

Blind Squirrels
Grenville Gladiators 3
Coastal Engravers
Greenville Gladiators 2
Alley Oops

TEAM 13
Galloway-Coin Laundry
Greenville Gladiators 4
Here Comes Trouble
Awesome Four

RAK

Strugglin

Four Old Codgers
Oldies Plus One

The Eyes Have It

Pin Busters

3Men'N' Lady

Split Happens

Nicks New York Pup
Tri City Seniors

Who R We?
Wanaconnies

139
155
76

169
152
71
153
82

58
51
171

130
28
42
27
15

203

157
93
85

14
30
21
33
45
38
74
62
13
120
25
60
24
167
63
19
26
88
148
86
160

46
10

138
52
48

68
67

2,519
2,516
2,508
2,501
2,496
2,480
2,473
2,473
2,473
2,467
2,462
2,455
2,453
2,449
2,444
2,438
2,436
2,430
2,430
2,429
2,426
2,423
2,419
2,416
2,413
2,406
2,406
2,399
2,399
2,399
2,398
2,393
2,393
2,393
2,392
2,391
2,391
2,391
2,379
2,377
2,374
2,373
2,371
2,371
2,364
2,363
2,356
2,353
2,352
2,349
2,348
2,348
2,347
2,339
2,338
2,335

Greenwood, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Buffton, SC

Boiling Springs, SC

Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Roebuck, SC
Mt Pleasant, SC
Anderson, SC
Taylors, SC
Gaffney, SC
Greenwood, SC
Bluffton, SC
Hanahan, SC
Summerville, SC
Woodruff, SC
Greenville, SC
Lexington, SC
Greenville, SC
Sumter, SC
Anderson, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Anderson, SC
Irmo, SC
Greenville, SC
Sumter, SC
Greenville, SC
Liberty, SC
Greenville, SC
Rock Hill, SC
CrossHill, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Townville, SC
Sumter, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Conway, SC
Greenville, SC
Conway, SC
Pendleton, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Conway, SC
Eastover, SC
Timmonsville, SC
Ridgeville, SC
Williamston, SC
Williamston, SC
Walterboro, SC
Lyman, SC
Greenwood, SC
Woodruff, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
Greenville, SC
Neeses, SC
ROCK HILL, SC
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85 Greenville Gladiators 7 29 2,325 Greenville, SC
86 Buds-A-Bowling 140 2,319 Taylors, SC
87 ThislsHow WeRoll 107 2,318 Goose Creek, SC
88 Locals 84 2,310 Anderson, SC
89 AgelessWondersli 158 2,297 Moncks Corner, SC
90 Powerhousell 126 2,294  Sumter, SC
91 Greenville Gladiators 1 23 2,291 Greenville, SC
92 Rock-N-Roll 37 2,269 Liberty, SC
93 Car Market 96 2,251  Seneca, SC
94 WeDon't Give A Split 136 2,223  Lyman, SC
95 Roll MeBaby 131 2,158 Sumter, SC
Team, Team Div 3, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 BeachBoys 147 2,667 Myrtle Beach, SC
2 TheTruth 161 2,627 Gaston, SC
3 Golden Lanesll 207 2,606 Simpsonville, SC
4 Sandpiper Scrubs 80 2,532  Summerville, SC
5 Barnstomers Bowling 141 2,529 Pendleton, SC
6 Sac-O-Nuts 143 2,510 Shelby, NC
7 Golden Lanes 194 2,497  Boiling Springs, SC
8 PureCrazy 101 2,472  Simpsonville, SC
9 Need It Bad 165 2,463 Moore, SC
10 Truth2 202 2,457 Gaston, SC
11  Expo 3001 133 2,449 Hodges, SC
12 Bourbon & Beer 111 2,445 North Charleston, SC
13 Come Get Some 118 2,427 Lancaster, SC
14 Maybe--Maybe Not 200 2,418 Anderson, SC
15 Acker Automotive 170 2,408 Greenville, SC
16  Star Lanes-Spartanburg 77 2,399 Buffalo, SC
17  Crackers 79 2,395 Boiling Spgs, SC
18 Upstate Pro Shop 69 2,379 Eadey, SC
19 "Deuces Wild" 11 2,376  Lexington, SC
20 OnA Whim 173 2,361 Walhala, SC
21 ByarsAuto Service 106 2,308 Moore, SC
22  Pop's Gang 117 2,303 Anderson, SC
22  3-N-1 174 2,303 Florence, SC
24 Larry'sChevys 78 2,298 Spartanburg, SC
25 SS300 177 2,288 Greer, SC
26 3Colonels& A Sarge 112 2,287 Greer, SC
27 DavesPro's 97 2,244  Mt. Pleasant, SC
28 B & BPlating 17 2,240 Anderson, SC
29 Lamb'sTeam 164 2,229 Rock Hill, SC
30 PinAssassins 83 2,228 Boiling Spgs, SC
31 NoneYa 50 2,219 Beaufort, SC
32 LetsTry Again 49 2,215 Port Royal, SC
33 Glenn Raven 55 2,203 Anderson, SC
34 Mauldin's Apothecary 90 2,198 Westminster, SC
35 Down The Board 47 2,165 Orangeburg, SC
36 Zodiac Force Strikers 20 2,095 Sumter, SC
37 TheUnion 150 2,083 Summerville, SC
Team, Team Div 4, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Good-To-Go 115 2,251 Rembert, SC
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2 International Paper 102 2,245 Irmo, SC
3 Team Buffton 155 2,194 Buffton, SC
4  UpYour Average 76 2,185 Boiling Springs, SC
5 Figjam Nation 113 2,181 Seneca, SC
6 NoName 109 2,126 Lyman, SC
7 Out?2Getlt 203 2,124  Anderson, SC
8 Awesome Four 198 2,112 Fairplay, SC
9 TEAM 13 63 2,092 Pendleton, SC
10 3 ChicksAnd A Willie 51 2,060 Bluffton, SC
11 Buds-A-Bowling 140 2,013 Taylors, SC
12 Car Market 96 1,888 Seneca, SC
Doubles, Doubles Div 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Bayron, Dennis/ Booker, Zachary T 92 1,462 Rock Hill, SC
2 Bollack, James M, Jr / Dubatowka, 50 1,442 Beaufort, SC
Stephen D
3 Baker, Timothy E/ Simard, Kenneth 183 1,437 Simpsonville, SC
R
4 Jordan, Dakota L / Jordan, Robert T 208 1,418 Anderson, SC
5 Osteen, Brian L / Jones, Tommy 161 1,413 Gaston, SC
6 Lek, Chamroeum C/ Arrowood, 143 1,408 Shelby, NC
Jason R
7 Haney, Byron T / Albert, Mike C, Jr 147 1,406 Myrtle Beach, SC
8 Horn, Jerry P/ Jones, Tommy 162 1,390 Gaston, SC
9 Jordan, Dakota L / Chappell, Johnny 204 1,362 Pelzer, SC
10 Turner, Richard / Cauthen, Jeremy R 118 1,359 Lancaster, SC
11 June, Phillip D / Price, Thomas L 15 1,355 Sumter, SC
12 Manning, John A / Brady, William C 49 1,354 Port Royal, SC
13 Kerns, ChrisR/ Kerns, Jason M 31 1,341  Greenville, SC
14 Richerson, Todd E / Hydrick, Robert 69 1,337 Eadey, SC
A J
15 Horn, Jerry P/ Foy, Ken M, Jr 202 1,333 Gaston, SC
16 Brown, Donald J/ Brown, Douglas J 105 1,329 North Charleston, SC
17  Jordan, Bradley L / Thompson, 102 1,325 Irmo, SC
Rayford L, Jr
17  Wilson, John D / Thomsen, Scott E 11 1,325 Lexington, SC
19 Brissey, Jay A / Jones, Adam M 138 1,323  Greenwood, SC
19 Morgan, William L / Jordan, Robert T 181 1,323 Eadey, SC
21 Humphries, James E / Moore, Sammy 144 1,320 Shelby, NC
22 Makison, Neil / Hydrick, Robert A, Jr 70 1,319 Eadey, SC
23 McDowell, Harold E / Fitzpatrick, 41 1,313 Eadey, SC
Tony
24 Parks, Michael T / Jenkins, Thomas 205 1,312 BELTON, SC
D
25 Elgin, Michael J/ Shaw, Howard J 182 1,310 Anderson, SC
26  Wright, David H / Attaway, James F, 6 1,309 Greenwood, SC
Sr
26 Byars, Mark A / Painter, Michael S 106 1,309 Moore, SC
26  Atkinson, Nathan S/ Jordan, Dakota 191 1,309 Anderson, SC
L
29  Smith, TaNayiaM / Lek, Chamroeum 100 1,308 Gaffney, SC
C
30 Bryan, Dustin S/ Burden, Matt S 196 1,303 Eadey, SC
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30

32
32

35

36

37
38
39

40
41
42
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45
45
47
48
49
50

51

52

gL

56
56
56
59
59

61
61

63
65
66
67
67
69
69

71

Hickerson, Steven W / Farrow,
Andrew L

Hamilton, Jamie B / Abner, Ken D
Bustamante, Willie | / Olaes,
Victor(Sonny) C, Jr

Fura, Travis/ Leon, Lusane, I
Fleeman, Hugh E / Lek, Chamroeum
C

Eisenhower, Chris/ Robinson,
Solomon D

Mauldin, Steve H / Mauldin, Tommy
Clark, Sarah L / Clark, Terry L, Jr
Wootton, Matthew S/ Feltman,
Michael B

Horn, Jerry P/ Clark, David A
Culberson, Ronald E / Pella, John H
Dogan, Horace J/ Means, Archie L
Mcgee, TravisJ/ McGee, Jim A, Sr
Crain, Ann M / Crain, Robert A, Jr
Shand, Alexander A / Shedly, Ken M
Green, Jacob S/ Harlow, T Wayne
Wiley, Charlie S/ Mark, Tommy E
Simpson, Cori A / Orr, Patrick T
Herring, Joe E / Murphy, Wendle G
Hendrix, Jimmy A / Hendrix, Bradley
J

Thompson, Charles L / Gambrell,
Rufus, Jr

Ghent, Brian P/ McAteer, Charles
(Van) L

Hyde, Kenneth L / Scarlett, Jeff
Pike, Jay B / Brownfield, Tim
Johnson, Corbitt L / Johnson,
Thurman L

Brown, Karen Ann/ Pryor,

Samuel (Tony) A

Borja, Jesse A / Soriano, Rameir Y
Murphy, Michael S/ Allen, Gary W
Labiendo, Raymond A / McJunkin,
Mark A

Ballentine, Patrick W / Jordan,
Dakota L

O'Barr, Michadl L / Stewart, John E
Workman, Gerard A / McKinney,
Williel

Durrah, Willie J/ Cooper, Stanley R
Jolley, Henry A / Mullinax, Travis W
Capers, Jerry A / Rivers, Roiley
Brown, E Gerald, Jr / Epps, Mark A
Williams, Willie E / Burgess,
Clarence

Crain, Robert A, Jr / Makison, Neil
Sargent, George M / Breaman, Carl J
McCurry, Edward S/ McCurry, Troy
L

Shiver, Darrell T/ Black, Maurice R

186

92
99

172
201

31

90
157
141

202
155
130

17
122
147
141
117
173

55
156

59

87

63

193

74

99

112

90

40

192
168

109
79
94

140
22

69
112
57

47

1,303

1,302
1,302

1,300
1,299

1,296

1,295
1,289
1,288

1,287
1,285
1,284
1,282
1,281
1,280
1,280
1,279
1,275
1,264
1,260

1,257

1,256

1,252
1,250
1,250

1,247

1,247
1,247
1,246

1,246

1,245
1,245

1,244
1,241
1,240
1,238
1,235

1,235
1,234
1,234

1,233

Lexington, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Goose Creek, SC

Bluffton, SC
Grover, NC

Greenville, SC

Westminster, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Pendleton, SC

Gaston, SC
Buffton, SC
Woodruff, SC
Anderson, SC
Joanna, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Pendleton, SC
Anderson, SC
Walhalla, SC
Anderson, SC
Eadey, SC

Anderson, SC
Conway, SC

Pendleton, SC

North Charleston, SC

Lyman, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC

Goose Creek, SC
Greer, SC
Westminster, SC

Eadey, SC

Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC

Lyman, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Ladson, SC
Taylors, SC
Florence, SC

Eadey, SC
Greer, SC
Pendleton, SC

Orangeburg, SC
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71
73
74
74
76

7
78
79

80
81
82
83
83
85

86
86

86
89
90
91
92
93
94
94
96
97

97

99

99
101
102
103
104

105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113

113

115

Haney, Byron T / Harlow, T Wayne T
Henry, Barry J/ Owenby, Brent R
Guinn, Curt A / Johnson, Andrew
Chapman, Sean M / Reed, William P
White, Terrance L / Francis, Tyrone
M

Barnes, Ronell / Smith, David B
Brownfield, Tim/ Elliot, Darian A
Cole, Paul R/ Wiszowaty,
Christopher R

Hodge, Dustin P/ Spangler, Joseph D
Ottinger, David R/ Tanton, Mark E
Hensel, David A, Sr / Gardner, John
Griffin, David C/ Davis, Bingham R
Moton, Odell Z / Kerns, Jason M
Murphy, Wendle G / Wiley, Chadric
A

Branham, Kenny L / Horn, Jerry P
McDowell, Harold E / Johnson,
Antonio

Burden, Matt S/ Reece, Robbie R
Johnson, LediliaA / Evans, Earl T
Branham, Kenny L / Osteen, Brian L
Alicea, David L / Elliot, Darian A

Y uhas, Thomas A / Tillery, Don, Sr
Lea, Roger E / Phillips, Robert J
Shavers, James A / Hills, John T
Fitzpatrick, Tony / O'Barr, Michael L
McGee, Jm A, Sr/ O'Barr, Michael L
O'Barr, Michael L / Morgan, William
L

Kehler, Jonathon / Simard, Kenneth
R

Odom, Shannon L / Mckillop,
Christopher

Holley, immy L / Coleman, David W
Bryant, Ralph G / Hawes, David B
Hall, ArchieL, Jr / Smith, Karl E
Hendrix, Jimmy A / Paul, Jeffrey L
Gadson, Terrance L / Vanish,
Derryck T

Wootton, Matthew S/ Callaham,
CavinT

Hightower, Matthew / Paul, Jeffrey L
Fuller, Jack E / Lek, Chamroeum C
Bussey, Jelves R/ McCleave, Jerry L
Alicea, David L / Pike, Jay B

Long, Brian E / Jackson, Richard B
Pike, Turner T / Wilson, Jeff J
Henderson, Curtis J, Jr / Boatwright,
Shakeil T

Gantt, James (Ted) T / Cook, Michael
J

RAINEY, MonicaR / Acker, Garren
M

Lamb, James B / Layman, Robert N

194
177
133
137

94

62
80
50

11
111
164
119
199
175

161
39

121

162
193

65
158
200

39

41

101
72
106
60
47
178
150
190

156
79

80
118
173
127

85
170

164

1,233
1,232
1,231
1,231
1,230

1,227
1,224
1,223

1,221
1,217
1,216
1,214
1,214
1,213

1,208
1,208

1,208
1,207
1,202
1,201
1,199
1,198
1,197
1,197
1,195
1,188

1,188

1,187

1,187
1,186
1,181
1,179
1,177

1,176

1,173
1,172
1,171
1,170
1,167
1,166
1,164

1,163

1,163

1,162

Boiling Springs, SC
Greer, SC

Hodges, SC
Rembert, SC
Ladson, SC

Townville, SC
Summerville, SC
Beaufort, SC

Lexington, SC

North Charleston, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Sumter, SC

Mauldin, SC

Belton, SC

Gaston, SC
Anderson, SC

Anderson, SC
Walterboro, SC
Gaston, SC

North Charleston, SC
Beaufort, SC
Lexington, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Eadey, SC

Simpsonville, SC
Roebuck, SC

Moore, SC
Conway, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Starr, SC
Summerville, SC

Pendleton, SC

Eadey, SC

Boiling Spgs, SC
Greenwood, SC
Summerville, SC
Lancaster, SC
Walhalla, SC

North Charleston, SC

Irmo, SC
Greenville, SC

Rock Hill, SC
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115 Harris, Chris R/ Pumphrey, Kent M 98 1,162 Greer, SC

117  White, Brandon C / Moore, 133 1,160 Hodges, SC
Christopher A

118 Kidder, Brian M / Raby, Richard 12 1,158 EASLEY, SC

119 Bolton, Keith J/ Bolton, Will 143 1,157 Shelby, NC

120 Moses, Terry D/ Murray, Kenneth M, 150 1,155 Summerville, SC
Sr

121 BRIGHT, TOMMY E/Wike, James 12 1,153 EASLEY, SC
R

121 Weary, Philip J/ Thomas, Rodney E 83 1,153 Boailing Spgs, SC

123 Dinkins, Richard R/ Y ates, Rowland 137 1,152 Rembert, SC
B

123  Goins, James E / Goins, David E 77 1,152 Buffalo, SC

125 Dover, Larry / McDanidl, Francis W 128 1,151 Gaffney, SC

126  Shuff, David G/ Wittsack, Paul M 97 1,149 Mt. Pleasant, SC

126  Johnson, Robert H / Muse, David A 97 1,149 Mt. Pleasant, SC

128 Poplin, James D / Stallard, Wes 171 1,146 Hanahan, SC

128  Jordan, Robert T / Baker, Shane J 170 1,146  Greenville, SC

130 McKnight, Ricky L / Lane, Dennis M, 174 1,144 Florence, SC
Sr

130 Brannon, Philip R/ Brannon, 78 1,144  Spartanburg, SC
William D

132  Cochran, Alec D / Smith, Jason K 111 1,143  North Charleston, SC

133 Madden, Walter | / Pressley, Richard 104 1,141 Abbeville, SC
J

133 Kiker, ChrisW / Kiker, Marlene B 145 1,141 Florence, SC

135 Farrow, Andrew L / Hank, William E 176 1,140 Anderson, SC

136 Bright, JamesL / Flint, Terry N 110 1,138 Inman, SC

137 Morgan, William L / Atkinson, 40 1,137 Eadey, SC
Nathan S

138 Welch, Andrew T / Raynor, Michagl 10 1,124 Wadlterboro, SC
D

139  Murray, Larry B / Arthur, Robert L, 78 1,115 Spartanburg, SC
11

140 Chappell, Johnny / Green, Melvin 59 1,114 Anderson, SC

141 Davis, Dustin L / Davis, Randy W 83 1,112 Boailing Spgs, SC

141  Smith, Daphne B / Smith, Nick L 101 1,112 Simpsonville, SC

141 Timmons, Christopher M / 174 1,112 Florence, SC
McKnight, Melinda L

144  Jefferies, Levi C/ Robbs, Steven E 128 1,110 Gaffney, SC

145 Crawford, CharlesL / McKinney, 30 1,109 Greenville, SC
Williel

146  Whitner, Cedric B / Moon, Robert R 104 1,108 Abbeville, SC

147  Moton, Odell / Moton, Odell Z 166 1,103  Greenwood, SC

148 Larnish, James M / Bowers, Mitchell 107 1,099 Goose Creek, SC
JJ

149 Ratcliff, Russall L / Infelise, Don W 20 1,098 Sumter, SC

150 Bush, Ronad J/ Hill, Jerry 82 1,079 Taylors, SC

151  Fisher, Melonie S/ Wright, John T 149 991 Lexington, SC

152  Chappetta, Tommy J/ Martin, James 177 990 Greer, SC
A

Doubles, Doubles Div 2, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Coates, Dorothy / Ware, Margie R 163 1,472 McCormick, SC
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12
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19
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22
23
23

25
26

26
28
28
30

31
32
33
33
33
33
37
37
39
39

41
41
43
43
45

Grogan, Donald P, Jr / English, Gary
L

Robinson, Toni K / Yow, Robert S
Ashe, Frances D / Jackson, Larry W,
Jr

Elmore, Amelia O / Sibert, Barbara A
Selman, Amanda M / Miller, Gary L
Cox, Arthur W / lachetta, Joseph A
Evans, Tracy N / Jenkins, Willie Mae
M

Brown, Quan D / Mack, Charles J
Burden, David M, Jr / Quiney, John
F, 11

Snow, Deanna/ Buhle, Kenneth D
Richardson, Trent D / Richardson,
Donald E

Vail, Judy O/ Jenkins, Eric R
Randolph, Kenneth G / Madison,
Robert G

Harvard, Teresa/ Price, James

Pitts, James K / Branyon, Dennis G
Snyder, Heather A / Bazzle, Rebekah
Morgan, Lionel B, Jr / Branson, Terry
Rooney, JamesH / Smith, LeeK
Rainey, Linda/ Rainey, Steven
Simmons, Steven D / Clodfelter,
Danny T

Meares, Greg S/ Martin, ChrisO
Durrah, Sherry / Haney, Shelley M
Calhoun, Bridget / Workman, Gerard
A

Friday, Loretta G / Watkins, Henry
Munsterman, Cherie F / Blanton, Carl
M

Nelson, Gress/ Norman, Brenda L
Human, John H / Schrimp, William E
Burton, James A / Burton, Jack
Phillips, Charles/ Thompson, Willie,
Jr

Jarrett, Donald K / McAbee, Hal L
Stanley, Ricky R/ Olin, James W
Brown, Fannie M / Brown, Samuel, Jr
Stanton, Ronnie C / Gregg, Wallace L
Brown, IraT / Anderson, JamesL, 111
Plotts, Ken S/ Skinner, Philip E
English, Gary L / Martin, Chris O
Wenner, Deborah A / Taxis, Jon E
Wiley, Chadric A / Rowland, Thomas
Nichelson, Jimmie R, Jr / Nichelson,
JmmieR, Sr

Otto, Hazel M / Otto, Bruce A
Fowler, John C/ Morgan, Gregory
Jones, Suzanne / Whisnant, Betty
Hames, KrisL / Rosales, JessicaA
George, Timothy R/ Quarles, Rick

114

180
28

163
46
43
33

74
188

151
60

139
135

15
43
139
124
18
82
35

114
109
30

126
157

138
95
58
81

19
35
28
140
145
48
113
51
36
115

46
91
169
152
116

1,463

1,462
1,423

1,412
1,404
1,389
1,386

1,384
1,374

1,369
1,364

1,364
1,357

1,343
1,343
1,342
1,333
1,332
1,332
1,331

1,329
1,327
1,327

1,325
1,324

1,324
1,323
1,323
1,322

1,320
1,319
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,316
1,316
1,311
1,311

1,308
1,308
1,307
1,307
1,306

Seneca, SC

Hartwell, GA
Greenville, SC

McCormick, SC
Williamston, SC
Honea Path, SC

Greenville, SC

Myrtle Beach, SC
Canon, GA

Summerville, SC
Conway, SC

Ninety Six, SC
Ladson, SC

Sumter, SC
Honea Path, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Moore, SC
Townville, SC
Taylors, SC
Longs, SC

Seneca, SC
Lyman, SC
Greenville, SC

Sumter, SC
Spartanburg, SC

Greenwood, SC
Anderson, SC

Greenwood, SC
St Helenals, SC

Greenville, SC
Longs, SC
Greenville, SC
Taylors, SC
Florence, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
Seneca, SC
Bluffton, SC
Anderson, SC
Rembert, SC

Williamston, SC

Travelers Rest, SC

Greenville, SC
Roebuck, SC
Aiken, SC
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45

47

48

48

50
50
52

53
53
53
56

56
58
59
60

60
62
62
62
65

66
66

66

69
69
71
72
73

73

73
76

76
78
78
80

81

81
83
83
83

Miller, Lawrence M / Bowman,
CharlesD

Jenkins, Thomas D / Robinson,
Feaster L

Blandin, Carmen L / Johnson, Sonya
D

Kely, Geradine C/ Brown, Darlene
M

Pettit, Floree/ Phillips, BarbaraT
Bartee, Bobbi L / Bowers, Harold D
Hickman, Steven M / Hickman, Gary
C

Knopik, Sherri L / Knopik, Jeffrey J
Evans, Delores E / Evans, Anthony B
Vereen, Bernard / Etheridge, James E
Harrington, Darlene K / Farrington,
Gary

Machen, Jimmie E / Saxon, Donnie R
Davis, Ronnie T / Cox, Arthur W
Fowler, John C/ Carlton, John T
Grogan, Donald P, Jr / Martin, Chris
0]

Phillips, SonyaR / Callier, Darrell L
Griffin, Joseph / Dirton, Charles A
Jenkins, Eric R/ Norman, Brenda L
Williams, John T / Morris, Moses, Jr
Cawley, Robert D, Jr / Peterson,
Lamar O

Durrah, Sherry / Durrah, Willie J
Robinson, Charles M / Chavis, Brad
A

Brown, Michelle D / Brown, Wayne
D

Miller, James T / Miller, Gary L
Griffin, Joan E / Griffin, James R
Freeman, Cliff L / Tabert, Richard S
Bowers, Julie D / Larnish, Sharon A
Groves, Kenneth / McDowell, James
L

Getsinger, Richard H / Daniel, Robert
T

Turpin, Geri H/ Turpin, Bob
Meadowcroft, Cindy J/ Meadowcroft,
Jack D

Kelley, Barbara L / Shafer, Robert L
Velez, Richard B / Smith, Michad S
Miller, Amy R/ Jones, Darin L
Manning, TeresaL / Debose, Ardene
P

Owens, Annette M / RICHARD,
VELENDA D

Beaty, Patrick L / Crockett, Darryl
Osman, Glo A / Harrison, Theo
Boykin, Alfred E/ Lewis, Jerry W
McDavid, Sandtrice F / Hunter,
Rashon A

53

209

25

169
42
102

103
33
68

95
154
52
197

27
146
125
127

184
116

27

75

67

107

125

93

66

155
124
51
25

165
108

203

1,306

1,305

1,304

1,304

1,303
1,303
1,302

1,301
1,301
1,301
1,300

1,300
1,299
1,295
1,292

1,292
1,201
1,201
1,201
1,285

1,282
1,282

1,282

1,281
1,281
1,280
1,277
1,275

1,275

1,275
1,274

1,274
1,273
1,273
1,270

1,269

1,269
1,268
1,268
1,268

Orangeburg, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenwood, SC

Greenville, SC
Lexington, SC
Irmo, SC

Columbia, SC
Greenville, SC
Neeses, SC
Longs, SC

Anderson, SC
Honea Path, SC
Woodruff, SC
Seneca, SC

Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Mc Cormick, SC
Anderson, SC

North Charleston, SC

Lyman, SC
Aiken, SC

Greenville, SC

Lyman, SC

Simpsonville, SC
ROCK HILL, SC

Goose Creek, SC
Anderson, SC

Anderson, SC

lva, SC
Summerville, SC

Williamston, SC
Buffton, SC
Moore, SC
Bluffton, SC

Greenville, SC

Moore, SC
Anderson, SC
Beaufort, SC
Anderson, SC
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86 Bailey, Judy M / Wallace, Sandy 42 1,267 Lexington, SC
87 Robinson, Feaster L / Jackson, 203 1,266  Anderson, SC
Colandids L
87 Pringle, Leroy, Jr/ Friday, Tony 126 1,266 Sumter, SC
87 Picard, Joseph P/ Edwards, Ryan M 49 1,266 Port Royal, SC
87 Watson, Mickey W / Pridmore, Jeff B 75 1,266 Simpsonville, SC
91 McGee, ChrisA / Mc Gee, James A, 17 1,265 Anderson, SC
Jr
91 Hunter, Wes S/ Haygood, Isiah, Jr 29 1,265 Greenville, SC
93  Griffin, Doyle R/ Krope, Jim 84 1,264 Anderson, SC
94  Watson, Jammie G / Shabazz, Saleem 34 1,262  Greenville, SC
C
95 Davis, Sandy / Davis, Randy W 136 1,261 Lyman, SC
96 Rourk, Kate L / Rourk, George (Billy) 71 1,260 Mt Pleasant, SC
W, Sr
97 Brown, Darlene M / Caldwell, James 5 1,259  Greenwood, SC
M
98 Grainger, Karen A/ Leigh, Glenn 88 1,257 Conway, SC
98 Morgan, Sheila/ Dogan, Horace J 32 1,257 Greenville, SC
100 Grogan, Donald P, Jr / Meares, Greg 113 1,256 Seneca, SC
S
101  Smith, DoraL / Smith, Michagl B 100 1,255 Gaffney, SC
101  Westbury, Roxice A / Dirton, Henry, 34 1,255 Greenville, SC
Jr
103 Young, Mary E/ Young, Harold E 71 1,254 Mt Pleasant, SC
103  Hinson, Joshua O/ West, Todd J 186 1,254  Lexington, SC
105 Lowe, Rodney / Nations, Shane 72 1,252  Roebuck, SC
106 Felder, Johnny / Simpson, Mike D 53 1,249 Orangeburg, SC
106 Cahoun, Crystal A / Ward, KellieE 88 1,249 Conway, SC
108  Wilson, Naomi / Dawkins, William J 3 1,244 Gaffney, SC
109 Lavold, DennisF/ Durham, Bill N 73 1,243  Anderson, SC
110 Reeder, AngeliaB / Reeder, Johnny 24 1,242 Greenville, SC
110  Jones, Allen A / Stone, Larry E 96 1,242  Seneca, SC
110 Faulkner, Willie R/ Barnwell, Carl 81 1,242 St Heenals, SC
110  Gregory, James D / Watts, Madison L 56 1,242 Gaffney, SC
114  Rogers, Jack C/ Anderson, Marilyn P 86 1,241 Timmonsville, SC
115 Robinson, DebraL / Skinner, Jean 48 1,240 N MyrtleBch, SC
116  Hamilton, David J/ Spann, John H, 159 1,239 Moncks Corner, SC
Sr
116  Hicks, Darring / Hicks, Denise 65 1,239 Lexington, SC
118 Moore, LisaH / Smith, TaNayiaM 206 1,237 Gaffney, SC
119 Heldreth, Richard D, Jr / Grainger, 87 1,232 Conway, SC
Alec (Marlon)
119 Burden, Cassandra L / Watson, 198 1,232 Fairplay, SC
Richard D
119 Kennedy, BarbaraR / Kennedy, 86 1,232 Timmonsville, SC
Roland E, Jr
122 Pearson, Ulysess C/ Gordon, Chuck 38 1,231 CrossHill, SC
123 Miller, Peggy A / Holloway, CollettaJ 2 1,224  Greenwood, SC
124  Fronabarger, Bryan E / Nickens, 14 1,221 Sumter, SC
DennisW
125 Dennis, Maggie R/ Black, Nick R 26 1,220 Greenville, SC
125 Thackerson, Jeffrey S/ Dixon, 144 1,220 Shelby, NC
Gregory K
125  Johnson, Shannon C / Huber, Scott A 151 1,220 Summerville, SC
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128

129
129
131
132

132
134

135
135
135
138
138
140

141
141

143
144

144

144
147

148

149

150
151
152

153
154
154
154
157
157
159
160
160
162
163
164
164
164

164
168
169
170

Gregery, Walter K / Richardson,
Harold E

Day, Marie A / Wood, Robert G
Garron, Gerald D / Crain, Robert A
Willis, Pearl J/ Sanders, Kenneth
Tompkins, Kimberly A / Tompkins,
Howard F

Gadson, Tim/ Walker, Gary D
Medlin, Jerry M / Hall, Raymond W,
Jr

King, Donald R/ Stanton, Michael R
Gurley, CharlesK / Beasley, James E
Glenn, Hilliard G / Griffin, Leroy
Sanders, James H / Findley, Donald J
Moore, Harbin L / Reece, Robbie R
Beasley, Jerry / Mc Donald**,
Kenneth S

Allmond, Alfred C/ McCray, Keith
Hartzell, Heather M / Hartzell, Steven
W

Hamilton, David J/ Dalton, Janet L
Brunson, Jacqueline / Caughman,
Vivian

Lorick, Louis E, Sr / Carden, Shayne
M

Franklin, Ephraum L / Didl, Algie, Jr
Meyers, Joseph L, Jr / Sheffield,
Aaron

Blondin, Donald F / Stroupe, Michael
L

Burden, David M, Sr/ Burden, David
M, Jr

Jackson, Leon A / Allen, LauraJ
Johnson, Robert L / Dubin, Peter
Osborne, Eugene E / Cundiff, Richard
H

Johnson, Michael / Tucker, Alexander
Belcher, Debbie/ Thomas, Rodney E
Ashmore, Henry R/ Gamble, Terry O
Lidlow, Lorraine/ Lidlow, George E
Ferrell, PamelaK / Travis, James C
Bender, Vern M / Bender, Jon
Carlton, John T / Morgan, J. Steve
Loney, John V / Roarick, Richard D
Beasley, Travis J/ Beadey, Joey J
Reynolds, Gary L / Moon, Vernon D
Fleeman, Pat D / Fleeman, Hugh E
Anderson, CurtisL / Wells, EJ

Price, Johnny L / Allen, Jessie F
Littlggohn, Frances L / White, Myell
B

Nance, Reggie M / Miller, James H
Graham, WillieN / Ray, Thomas N
Medford, Brian K / Brown, Len J
Baker, Laura/ Dennis, Ray M

56 1,219 Gaffney, SC
110 1,217 Inman, SC
122 1,217 Joanna, SC
129 1,216 Summerville, SC
85 1,215 Irmo, SC
68 1,215 Neeses, SC
52 1,214 Woodruff, SC
64 1,213  Greenville, SC
120 1,213 Anderson, SC
23 1,213  Greenville, SC
84 1,212  Anderson, SC
153 1,212  Anderson, SC
14 1,211  Sumter, SC
32 1,210 Greenville, SC
171 1,210 Hanahan, SC
93 1,209 Anderson, SC
148 1,208 Eastover, SC
89 1,208 Bishopville, SC
23 1,208 Greenville, SC
45 1,206 Rock Hill, SC
132 1,205 Columbia, SC
198 1,204 Fairplay, SC
21 1,202 Liberty, SC
10 1,200 Walterboro, SC
8 1,197 Walterboro, SC
148 1,195 Eastover, SC
136 1,193 Lyman, SC
29 1,193 Greenville, SC
7 1,193  Williamston, SC
160 1,191 Ridgeville, SC
54 1,191 Longs, SC
91 1,189 TravelersRest, SC
20 1,185 Sumter, SC
120 1,185 Anderson, SC
64 1,180 Greenville, SC
179 1,179 Grover, NC
115 1,176 Rembert, SC
38 1,176 CrossHill, SC
3 1,176  Gaffney, SC
1 1,176  Greenwood, SC
13 1,174 Sumter, SC
98 1,173  Greer, SC
26 1,169 Greenville, SC
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171 Crum, Raymond / Chapman, Tillman 78 1,166  Spartanburg, SC
M
172  Norman, Ronad L / Norman, Reuben 130 1,163 Woodruff, SC
173 Darga, Michael L / Dremann, Tyge C 96 1,162 Seneca, SC
173  Corbett, Claude W / Hudnall, 131 1,162  Sumter, SC
Timothy M
173 Hames, Barry D, Jr / Hames, Barry, 152 1,162 Roebuck, SC
Sr
176  Cottrell, Jim L / Nabors, Anne R 37 1,161 Liberty, SC
177 Roallins, TinaE / Rollins, Charles G 9 1,160 Summerville, SC
177  Graham, Anthony D / Thompson, 55 1,160 Anderson, SC
Nicholas
177  Turner, Jennifer K / Turner, Willie F, 123 1,160 Aiken, SC
Il
180  Jones, Paul M / Jones, Christopher G 58 1,159 Greenwood, SC
181  Shehan, Henry D / Galloway, Craig F 19 1,158 Greenville, SC
181 Kusmier, Stanley E, Sr/ Reid, Joseph 37 1,158 Liberty, SC
F
183  Sullivan, M. Aileen/ Sullivan, 24 1,157 Greenville, SC
Wilkerson D
184  Attaway, Charles D / Hinson, William 6 1,155 Greenwood, SC
L,J
185 Winston, Aaron E/ Newell, Otis 158 1,149 Moncks Corner, SC
185 Williams, PamelaM / Caldwell, 146 1,149 Mc Cormick, SC
James M
187 Emory, Floyd D / Simpson, Tracy 21 1,140 Liberty, SC
188 Lonon, FeliciaD / Holladay, Robert 13 1,139 Sumter, SC
W
189 Byers, Jamie R/ Cloninger, Wes A 45 1,137 Rock Hill, SC
190 Mack, Robert L / Green, Raymond 22 1,134 Florence, SC
191  Williams, Calvin L / Rhody, James G 63 1,133 Pendleton, SC
192 Brown, Kenneth H / Bearden, Chris J 73 1,120 Anderson, SC
193  Mannion, Michael J/ 62 1,118 Townville, SC
Hanson-Mannion, Julie M
194 Hodge, Ambra A / Hodge, Dustin P 185 1,115 Sumter, SC
195 Crawford, CharlesL / McCray, Keith 168 1,095 Greenville, SC
196 Hall, Kenneth L / Smith, Roy (Hugh) 67 1,076 ROCK HILL, SC
197  Peterson, Floyd / Gandy, Jack 16 1,070 Williamston, SC
198 Jackson, Eva S/ Corbett, Kyle W 131 1,068 Sumter, SC
199 McElveen, Isaac N/ Spells, Donald E 160 1,052 Ridgeville, SC
Doubles, Doubles Div 3, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Baker, Timothy E/ Simard, Kenneth 183 1,437 Simpsonville, SC
R
2 Osteen, Brian L / Jones, Tommy 161 1,413 Gaston, SC
3 Haney, Byron T / Albert, Mike C, Jr 147 1,406 Myrtle Beach, SC
4 Jordan, Dakota L / Jordan, Robert T 208 1,400 Anderson, SC
5 Horn, Jerry P/ Jones, Tommy 162 1,390 Gaston, SC
6 Lek, Chamroeum C/ Arrowood, 143 1,379  Shelby, NC
Jason R
7 Bollack, James M, Jr / Dubatowka, 50 1,340 Beaufort, SC
Stephen D
8 Horn, Jerry P/ Foy, Ken M, Jr 202 1,331 Gaston, SC
9 Makison, Neil / Hydrick, Robert A, Jr 70 1,319 Eadey, SC
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10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

28
30

31
32
33

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42

42
42
45
46

47

48
49

50
51
52
53

55
56

Turner, Richard / Cauthen, Jeremy R
Bryan, Dustin S/ Burden, Matt S
Richerson, Todd E / Hydrick, Robert
A

Byars, Mark A / Painter, Michael S
Wilson, John D / Thomsen, Scott E
Horn, Jerry P/ Clark, David A
Green, Jacob S/ Harlow, T Wayne
Shand, Alexander A / Shedly, Ken M
Manning, John A / Brady, William C
Mcgee, TravisJ/ McGee, Jm A, Sr
Jolley, Henry A / Mullinax, Travis W
Jordan, Bradley L / Thompson,
Rayford L, Jr

Sargent, George M / Breaman, Carl J
Haney, Byron T / Harlow, T Wayne T
Guinn, Curt A / Johnson, Andrew
Brown, Donald J/ Brown, Douglas J
Humphries, James E / Moore, Sammy
Crain, Robert A, Jr / Makison, Neil
Wootton, Matthew S/ Feltman,
Michael B

Murphy, Michael S/ Allen, Gary W
Smith, TaNayiaM / Lek, Chamroeum
C

Ottinger, David R/ Tanton, Mark E
Brownfield, Tim/ Elliot, Darian A
Branham, Kenny L / Horn, Jerry P
Hodge, Dustin P/ Spangler, Joseph D
Branham, Kenny L / Osteen, Brian L
Kehler, Jonathon / Simard, Kenneth
R

Fura, Travis/ Leon, Lusane, I

Hyde, Kenneth L / Scarlett, Jeff
Mauldin, Steve H / Mauldin, Tommy
Herring, Joe E / Murphy, Wendle G
Fuller, Jack E / Lek, Chamroeum C
Cole, Paul R/ Wiszowaty,
Christopher R

Wiley, Charlie S/ Mark, Tommy E
Long, Brian E / Jackson, Richard B
Clark, Sarah L / Clark, Terry L, Jr
Labiendo, Raymond A / McJunkin,
Mark A

White, Brandon C / Moore,
Christopher A

Pike, Turner T / Wilson, Jeff J
RAINEY, MonicaR / Acker, Garren
M

Culberson, Ronald E / Pella, John H
Goins, James E / Goins, David E
Durrah, Willie J/ Cooper, Stanley R
Henry, Barry J/ Owenby, Brent R
Hensel, David A, Sr / Gardner, John
Shiver, Darrell T/ Black, Maurice R
Lamb, James B / Layman, Robert N

118
196
69

106
11
202
141
147
49
17
79
102

112
194
133
105
144

69
141

112
100

111
80
161
11
162
101

172
63
90
55
79
50

117
118
157

90

133

173
170

155

7
109
177
164

47
164

1,308
1,303
1,300

1,293
1,283
1,282
1,280
1,275
1,271
1,255
1,241
1,235

1,234
1,233
1,231
1,230
1,223
1,222
1,221

1,221
1,209

1,204
1,197
1,195
1,192
1,189
1,188

1,187
1,182
1,180
1,173
1,172
1,167

1,167
1,167
1,166
1,163

1,160

1,156
1,153

1,151
1,150
1,145
1,138
1,136
1,134
1,131

Lancaster, SC
Eadey, SC
Eadey, SC

Moore, SC
Lexington, SC
Gaston, SC
Pendleton, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Port Royal, SC
Anderson, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Irmo, SC

Greer, SC

Boiling Springs, SC
Hodges, SC

North Charleston, SC
Shelby, NC

Eadey, SC
Pendleton, SC

Greer, SC
Gaffney, SC

North Charleston, SC
Summerville, SC
Gaston, SC
Lexington, SC
Gaston, SC
Simpsonville, SC

Bluffton, SC
Pendleton, SC
Westminster, SC
Anderson, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Beaufort, SC

Anderson, SC
Lancaster, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Westminster, SC

Hodges, SC

Walhalla, SC
Greenville, SC

Buffton, SC
Buffalo, SC
Lyman, SC
Greer, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Rock Hill, SC
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56 Brown, E Gerald, Jr / Epps, Mark A 140 1,131 Taylors, SC
58 Jordan, Robert T / Baker, Shane J 170 1,128 Greenville, SC
59 Holley, Jimmy L / Coleman, David W 106 1,126 Moore, SC
60 Cochran, Alec D / Smith, Jason K 111 1,125 North Charleston, SC
61 Shuff, David G/ Wittsack, Paul M 97 1,122 Mt. Pleasant, SC
62 McKnight, Ricky L / Lane, Dennis M, 174 1,117 Florence, SC
Sr
63 Gadson, TerranceL / Vanish, 150 1,115 Summerville, SC
Derryck T
64 Johnson, LediliaA / Evans, Earl T 8 1,114 Wadlterboro, SC
65  Smith, Daphne B / Smith, Nick L 101 1,112 Simpsonville, SC
65  Fitzpatrick, Tony / O'Barr, Michael L 200 1,112 Anderson, SC
67 Murray, Larry B/ Arthur, Robert L, 78 1,110 Spartanburg, SC
1
68 Hall, ArchielL, Jr/ Smith, Karl E 47 1,107 Orangeburg, SC
69 Alicea David L / Pike, Jay B 80 1,104 Summerville, SC
70 Ratcliff, Russell L / Infelise, Don W 20 1,098 Sumter, SC
71  Moses, Terry D/ Murray, Kenneth M, 150 1,091 Summerville, SC
Sr
72  Weary, Philip J/ Thomas, Rodney E 83 1,087 Boailing Spgs, SC
73 Bolton, Keith J/ Bolton, Will 143 1,082 Shelby, NC
74 Johnson, Robert H / Muse, David A 97 1,075 Mt. Pleasant, SC
75  Brannon, Philip R/ Brannon, 78 1,051 Spartanburg, SC
William D
76  Timmons, Christopher M / 174 1,034 Florence, SC
McKnight, Melinda L
77 Larnish, James M / Bowers, Mitchell 107 1,024 Goose Creek, SC
J J
78 Davis, Dustin L / Davis, Randy W 83 1,013 Boailing Spgs, SC
Doubles, Doubles Div 4, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Nichelson, JimmieR, Jr/ Nichelson, 115 1,145 Rembert, SC
JmmieR, Sr
2  Wenner, Deborah A / Taxis, Jon E 51 1,136  Bluffton, SC
3 McDavid, Sandtrice F/ Hunter, 203 1,117 Anderson, SC
Rashon A
3 Grogan, Donad P, Jr / Martin, Chris 197 1,117 Seneca, SC
(0]
5 Robinson, Feaster L / Jackson, 203 1,115 Anderson, SC
Colandids L
6 Picard, Joseph P/ Edwards, Ryan M 49 1,113 Port Royal, SC
7 English, Gary L / Martin, ChrisO 113 1,109 Seneca, SC
8 Velez, Richard B / Smith, Michael S 155 1,093 Buffton, SC
9 Thackerson, Jeffrey S/ Dixon, 144 1,081 Shelby, NC
Gregory K
10 Grogan, Donad P, Jr / Meares, Greg 113 1,078 Seneca, SC
S
11 Hickman, Steven M / Hickman, Gary 102 1,071 Irmo, SC
C
12  Burden, David M, Sr / Burden, David 198 1,065 Fairplay, SC
M, Jr
13 Manning, Teresal / Debose, Ardene 51 1,057 Bluffton, SC
P
14 Jones, Allen A / Stone, Larry E 96 1,048 Seneca, SC
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15 McGege, ChrisA / Mc Gee, James A, 17 1,039 Anderson, SC
J
16 Loney, JohnV / Roarick, Richard D 20 1,029 Sumter, SC
17 Crum, Raymond / Chapman, Tillman 78 1,023  Spartanburg, SC
M
18 Anderson, CurtisL / Wells, EJ 115 1,020 Rembert, SC
19  Graham, Anthony D / Thompson, 55 1,016 Anderson, SC
Nicholas
20 Darga, Michael L / Dremann, Tyge C 96 993 Seneca, SC
21 Durrah, Sherry / Haney, Shelley M 109 966 Lyman, SC
22 Williams, Calvin L / Rhody, James G 63 918 Pendleton, SC
Singles, Singles Division 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Jones, Tommy 162 789 Gaston, SC
2  Shiver, Darrel T 47 784  Orangeburg, SC
3 Branson, Terry 124 765 Moore, SC
4  Brady, William C 49 762 Port Royal, SC
5 McDowell, Harold E 39 761 Anderson, SC
6 Makison, Neil 70 754 Eadey, SC
7  Jackson, Colandids L 203 740 Anderson, SC
8 Harlow, T Wayne 141 738 Pendleton, SC
9 Dubatowka, Stephen D 50 737 Beaufort, SC
10 Jordan, Robert T 208 733  Anderson, SC
11  Raynor, Michael D 10 728 Walterboro, SC
12 Hodge, Dustin P 11 727 Lexington, SC
13 Burden, Matt S 121 725 Anderson, SC
14  White, Brandon C 133 722  Hodges, SC
15 Shand, Alexander A 147 718 Myrtle Beach, SC
16  Farrow, Andrew L 176 716  Anderson, SC
17  Painter, Michagl S 106 711 Moore, SC
18 Albert, MikeC, Jr 147 710 Myrtle Beach, SC
19 Harlow, T Wayne T 194 709  Boiling Springs, SC
20 Edwards, Ryan M 49 706 Port Royal, SC
21 Alicea, David L 80 703  Summerville, SC
22 Dirton, Henry, Jr 34 699 Greenville, SC
23 Shedly, KenM 147 697 Myrtle Beach, SC
24 Smith, Karl E 47 694  Orangeburg, SC
24  White, Terrance L o) 694 Ladson, SC
26  Jenkins, Thomas D 205 692 BELTON, SC
26  Jordan, Dakota L 40 692 Eadey, SC
26 Lidlow, George E 7 692 Williamston, SC
26 Dogan, Horace J 130 692 Woodruff, SC
30 McKinney, Williel 30 689 Greenville, SC
31 Paul, Jeffrey L 178 687 Starr, SC
32 Capers, Jerry A 94 686 Ladson, SC
33 Weary, PhilipJ 83 684 Boiling Spgs, SC
34  Pumphrey, Kent M 98 679 Greer, SC
34  McKnight, Ricky L 174 679 Florence, SC
34 Burden, David M, Jr 188 679 Canon, GA
37  Hydrick, Robert A, Jr 70 678 Eadey, SC
38 Hicks, Darring 65 676 Lexington, SC
38 Guinn, Curt A 133 676 Hodges, SC
38 Wootton, Matthew S 190 676 Pendleton, SC
41 Blanton, Carl M 157 675 Spartanburg, SC
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42
42

45
45
47
47

LIR2RBEILLILRGERLE S

65
65
67
67
69
70
71
71
73
73
73
73
7
78
78
78
78
82
83
83
83
86
86
86
89
90
90
90
93
93
95
96
97

Osteen, Brian L
Yow, Robert S
Johnson, Corbitt L
Anderson, JamesL, Il
Bayron, Dennis

Lek, Chamroeum C
Branham, Kenny L
Durrah, Willie J
Horn, Jerry P

Elgin, Michael J
Moon, Robert R
Johnson, LediliaA
Thomsen, Scott E
Dixon, Gregory K
Kehler, Jonathon
Thompson, Charles L
Bustamante, Williel
Crain, Robert A, Jr
Mauldin, Tommy
Nelson, Gress

Hank, William E
Evans, Earl T
McAteer, Charles (Van) L
Barnes, Ronell
Hunter, Rashon A
Chappell, Johnny
Allen, Gary W
Kiker, Marlene B
O'Barr, Michael L
Burgess, Clarence
Turner, Richard
Richerson, Todd E
Wittsack, Paul M
Orr, Patrick T
Tabert, Richard S
Manning, John A
McCurry, Troy L
Brown, Douglas J
Taxis, Jon E

Tillery, Don, Sr
Bollack, James M, Jr
Raby, Richard
Green, Melvin
Brownfield, Tim
Crockett, Darryl
Smith, Daphne B
Jackson, Richard B
Moore, Christopher A
Moore, Sammy
Hendrix, Bradley J
White, Myell B
Muse, David A
McKnight, Melinda L
Moses, Terry D
Rivers, Roiley
Wright, John T

162
180

145

92
143
161
109
161
182
104

11
144
101

59

99
122

90
138
176

87
62
203
59
112
145
192
22
118
69
97
173
67
49
57
105
51

50

12

59
193
165
101
118
133
144
156

97
174
150

94
149

674
674
673
671
671
670
670
669
669
667
665
662
661
661
661
661
661
660
658
657
657
655
654
653
653

638
637
637
637
636
636
636
635
634
634
634
633
633
632
631
630

Gaston, SC
Hartwell, GA
Lyman, SC
Florence, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Shelby, NC
Gaston, SC
Lyman, SC
Gaston, SC
Anderson, SC
Abbeville, SC
Walterboro, SC
Lexington, SC
Shelby, NC
Simpsonville, SC
Anderson, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Joanna, SC
Westminster, SC
Greenwood, SC
Anderson, SC
Walterboro, SC
Conway, SC
Townville, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Greer, SC
Florence, SC
Anderson, SC
Florence, SC
Lancaster, SC
Eadey, SC

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Walhalla, SC
ROCK HILL, SC
Port Royal, SC
Pendleton, SC
North Charleston, SC
Bluffton, SC
Beaufort, SC
Beaufort, SC
EASLEY, SC
Anderson, SC
North Charleston, SC
Moore, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Lancaster, SC
Hodges, SC
Shelby, NC
Eadey, SC
Gaffney, SC

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Florence, SC
Summerville, SC
Ladson, SC
Lexington, SC
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98

98
100
100
102
102
102
105
106
106
108
108
108
108
108
113
114
115
116
116
116
116
120
121
122
123
124
124
124
127
128
128
128
131
131
131
134
134
136
137
138
139
139
141
142
143
144
144
144
147
147
149
149
151
151
153

Otto, Bruce A
Goains, David E
Wright, David H
Beasley, James E
Gardner, John

Lane, DennisM, Sr
Baker, Timothy E
Hartzell, Steven W
Herring, Joe E
Soriano, Rameir Y
Black, Maurice R
Owenby, Brent R
Simard, Kenneth R
Atkinson, Nathan S
McDaniel, Francis W
Cauthen, Jeremy R
Fuller, Jack E

Pike, Turner T
Chapman, Tillman M
Y ates, Rowland B
Shavers, James A
McCurry, Edward S
June, Phillip D

Flint, Terry N
Anderson, CurtisL
Hendrix, Jimmy A
Murphy, Wendle G
Bolton, Keith J
Dirton, Charles A
Coleman, David W
RAINEY, MonicaR
Murphy, Michael S
Whitner, Cedric B
Hightower, Matthew
Infelise, Don W
Haney, Byron T
Clark, Terry L, Jr
Wilson, Jeff J

Cole, Paul R
Sargent, George M
Norman, Ronald L

Y uhas, Thomas A
Lea, Roger E
McGee, Jm A, Sr
Francis, Tyrone M
Wiszowaty, Christopher R
Leon, Lusane, 11
Olaes, Victor(Sonny) C, Jr
Hawes, David B
Morgan, William L
Kerns, Jason M
Caldwell, James M
Clark, David A

Pike, Jay B
McJunkin, Mark A
Murray, Kenneth M, Sr

46
7

120
164
174
183
171

55

99

47
177
101

40
128
118

79
173

78
137
158

57

15
110
115
178
175
143

27
106
170
112
104
156

20
147
157
173

50
112
130

65
39
94
50
172
99
60
40
199
146
202
80
90
150

629
629
628
628
626
626
626
624
623
623
621
621
621
621
621
620
618
617
616
616
616
616
615
612
610
609
608
608
608
607
605
605
605
603
603
603
602
602
601
600
599
598
598
597
596
595
594
594
594
593
593
592
592
591
591
590

Williamston, SC
Buffalo, SC
Greenwood, SC
Anderson, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Florence, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Hanahan, SC
Anderson, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Greer, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Eadey, SC
Gaffney, SC
Lancaster, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Walhalla, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Rembert, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Pendleton, SC
Sumter, SC
Inman, SC
Rembert, SC
Starr, SC

Belton, SC
Shelby, NC
Greenville, SC
Moore, SC
Greenville, SC
Greer, SC
Abbeville, SC
Eadey, SC
Sumter, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Walhalla, SC
Beaufort, SC
Greer, SC
Woodruff, SC
Beaufort, SC
Lexington, SC
Anderson, SC
Ladson, SC
Beaufort, SC
Bluffton, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Conway, SC
Eadey, SC
Mauldin, SC

Mc Cormick, SC
Gaston, SC
Summerville, SC
Westminster, SC
Summerville, SC
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154
155
156
157
158
158
158
158
162
163
163
165
165
167
168
169
169
169
172
172
174
174
176
177
177
179
179
181
182
183
183
183
186
186
188
189
189
191
192
192
192
195
195
195
195
195
200
200
202
202
204
205
206
206
208
209

Layman, Robert N
Pella, John H

Jones, Adam M

Bryan, Dustin S
Attaway, James F, Sr
Griffin, James R
Hamilton, Jamie B
Wood, Robert G
Henderson, Curtis J, Jr
Dremann, Tyge C

Hill, Jerry
Dawkins, William J
Turner, WillieF, 11

Hall, ArchielL, Jr
Humphries, James E
McCleave, Jerry L
Ratcliff, Russall L
Long, Brian E

Thompson, Rayford L, Jr

Pressley, Richard J
Stallard, Wes

Mack, Charles J
Ballentine, Patrick W
Spells, Donald E
Smith, Nick L
Booker, Zachary T
Elliot, Darian A
Buhle, Kenneth D
Ottinger, David R
Spangler, Joseph D
Davis, Randy W
Dover, Larry

Carden, Shayne M
Kiker, ChrisW
Kidder, Brian M
Nations, Shane
Callaham, Calvin T
Labiendo, Raymond A
Rhody, James G
Morgan, J. Steve
Bright, James L
Hinson, William L, Jr
Roarick, Richard D
Green, Raymond
Hudnall, Timothy M
Foy, Ken M, Jr
Jefferies, Levi C
Huber, Scott A

Byars, Mark A
Moton, Odell
Eisenhower, Chris
Robinson, Solomon D
Mcgee, TravisJ
Bowers, Mitchell J, Jr
Holladay, Robert W
Reeder, Johnny

164
155
138
196

75
92
110
127
96
82

123
47
144

20
118
102
104
171

74

40
160
101

92
193
151
111

11

83
128

89
145

12

72
190

90

63

91
110

20
22
131
202
128
151
106
166
31
31
17
107
13
24

589
587
586
585
583
583
583
583
582
581
581
580
580
578
577
576
576
576
574
574
573
573
572
571
571
570
570
569
568
567
567
567
566
566
565
564
564
563
562
562
562
561
561
561
561
561
560
560
559
559
558
557
556
556
555
554

Rock Hill, SC
Buffton, SC
Greenwood, SC
Eadey, SC
Greenwood, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Inman, SC

North Charleston, SC
Seneca, SC
Taylors, SC
Gaffney, SC
Aiken, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Shelby, NC
Greenwood, SC
Sumter, SC
Lancaster, SC
Irmo, SC
Abbeville, SC
Hanahan, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Eadey, SC
Ridgeville, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Rock Hill, SC
North Charleston, SC
Summerville, SC
North Charleston, SC
Lexington, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Gaffney, SC
Bishopville, SC
Florence, SC
EASLEY, SC
Roebuck, SC
Pendleton, SC
Westminster, SC
Pendleton, SC
Travelers Rest, SC
Inman, SC
Greenwood, SC
Sumter, SC
Florence, SC
Sumter, SC
Gaston, SC
Gaffney, SC
Summerville, SC
Moore, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Sumter, SC
Greenville, SC
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210
211
211
213
214
215
215
217
218
219
220
220
222
222
224
224
224
227
227
227
230
230
232
233
234
234
234
237
237
237
240
241
242
242
244
245
245
245
248
249
249
251
251
253
253
253
256
256
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
264

Johnson, Robert H
Abner, Ken D
Fisher, Melonie S
Madden, Walter |
Nichelson, immieR, Jr
Mark, Tommy E
Bolton, Will

Cook, Michael J
Parks, Michael T
Cooper, Stanley R
Ghent, Brian P
Shuff, David G
Robbs, Steven E
Chapman, Sean M
Smith, David B
Feltman, Michael B
Timmons, Christopher M
Arrowood, Jason R
Shaw, Howard J
Moton, Odell Z
Acker, Garren M
Martin, James A
Johnson, Andrew
Thomas, Rodney E
Wike, James R
Hills, John T
Haynes, Benjamin, Jr
Johnson, Antonio
Jones, Darin L
Baker, Shane J
Reece, Robbie R
Breaman, Carl J
Tanton, Mark E
Bussey, Jelves R
Brown, Karen Ann
Epps, Mark A
Henry, Barry J
Mullinax, Travis W
Jolley, Henry A
Griffin, David C
Gadson, Terrance L
Mannion, Michael J
Grainger, Alec (Marlon)
Goains, JamesE
Jones, Christopher G
Lamb, James B
Borja, Jesse A
Wilson, John D
Arthur, Robert L, 111
Green, Jacob S
Simpson, Cori A
Hensel, David A, Sr
Holley, Jimmy L
Williams, Willie E
Smith, Jason K
Brannon, Philip R

97

92
149
104
115
117
143

85
205
109

87

97
128
137

62
141
174
143
182
199
170
177
133
136

12
158
159

39
124
170
153
112
111

74
140
177

79

79
119
150

62

87

7

58
164

99

11

78
141
173
164
106

22
111

78

553
552
552
550
549
548
548
547
546
545
543
543
542
542
541
541
541
540
540
540
539
539
538
537
536
536
536
535
535
535
533
532
531
531
529
528
528
528
526
524
524
523
523
522
522
522
521
521
519
518
517
514
512
511
508
508

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Lexington, SC
Abbeville, SC
Rembert, SC
Anderson, SC
Shelby, NC
Irmo, SC
BELTON, SC
Lyman, SC
Conway, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Gaffney, SC
Rembert, SC
Townville, SC
Pendleton, SC
Florence, SC
Shelby, NC
Anderson, SC
Mauldin, SC
Greenville, SC
Greer, SC
Hodges, SC
Lyman, SC
EASLEY, SC

Moncks Corner, SC
Moncks Corner, SC

Anderson, SC
Moore, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Greer, SC

North Charleston, SC

Greenwood, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Taylors, SC
Greer, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Sumter, SC
Summerville, SC
Townville, SC
Conway, SC
Buffalo, SC
Greenwood, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Lexington, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Pendleton, SC
Walhalla, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Moore, SC
Florence, SC

North Charleston, SC

Spartanburg, SC
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266 Black, Nick R 26 507 Greenville, SC

267 Corbett, Kyle W 131 506 Sumter, SC

268 Hall, Raymond W, Jr 52 504  Woodruff, SC

269 Boatwright, Shakeil T 127 500 North Charleston, SC
270  Brannon, William D 78 495  Spartanburg, SC

271  Cundiff, Richard H 8 494  Walterboro, SC

271  Pryor, Samuel(Tony) A 74 494  Myrtle Beach, SC
271  Mckillop, Christopher 72 494  Roebuck, SC

274  Dinkins, Richard R 137 491 Rembert, SC

275 Kerns, ChrisR 31 486 Greenville, SC

276  Chappetta, Tommy J 177 483  Greer, SC

277  Scarlett, Jeff 63 478 Pendleton, SC

278 Murray, Larry B 78 475  Spartanburg, SC

279  Spann, JohnH, Sr 159 472  Moncks Corner, SC
280 Vanish, Derryck T 150 450 Summerville, SC
281 Cochran, AlecD 111 443  North Charleston, SC

Singles, Singles Division 2, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Martin, ChrisO 197 808 Seneca, SC
2 Westbury, Roxice A 34 766 Greenville, SC
3 Fitzpatrick, Tony 41 754 Eadey, SC
4  Brissey, Jay A 138 745  Greenwood, SC
5 Chavis, Brad A 116 738 Aiken, SC
6 Gregery, Walter K 56 734  Gaffney, SC
7 Hames, Barry, Sr 152 730 Roebuck, SC
8 Ashe, FrancesD 28 728 Greenville, SC
9 Coates, Dorothy 163 723  McCormick, SC
10 Bender, Jon 54 721 Longs, SC
11  Hicks, Denise 65 719 Lexington, SC
12 Cahoun, Crystal A 88 718 Conway, SC
13 Morgan, Liond B, Jr 124 717 Moore, SC
14  Fleeman, Hugh E 179 714  Grover, NC
15 Rainey, Steven 82 713  Taylors, SC
16 Brown, Donald J 105 711  North Charleston, SC
17  Selman, Amanda M 46 710 Williamston, SC
18 Lowe, Rodney 72 709 Roebuck, SC
19  Whisnant, Betty 169 706 Greenville, SC
20 Haygood, Isiah, Jr 29 705 Greenville, SC
21  Smith, DoralL 100 699 Gaffney, SC
21 George, Timothy R 116 699 Aiken, SC
23 English, Gary L 113 698 Seneca, SC
24  Hickman, Gary C 102 695 Irmo, SC
24 Vail, Judy O 139 695 Ninety Six, SC
26 Rainey, Linda 82 692 Taylors, SC
26  Durham, Bill N 73 692 Anderson, SC
28 Moore, Harbin L 153 691 Anderson, SC
29  Smith, Michadl B 100 687 Gaffney, SC
30 Jenkins, Willie Mae M 33 684 Greenville, SC
30 Crain, Robert A 122 684 Joanna, SC
32 Mauldin, SteveH 90 683 Westminster, SC
33 Bazzle, Rebekah 139 682 Ninety Six, SC
34  Snow, Deanna 151 681 Summerville, SC
34  Jones, Suzanne 169 681 Greenville, SC
36 Kaelly, GeradineC 2 680 Greenwood, SC
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36
36
39
40
40
40
43
43
45
45
47
47
49
50
50
52
53
53
55
55
57
57
57
57
57
57

R

66
66
69
69
69
72
72
72
72
76
76
78
78
78
78
82
83
83
83
83
87
88
88
88
91
91

Turpin, Bob
lachetta, Joseph A
Williams, John T
Robinson, Debra L
Hickman, Steven M
Norman, Brenda L
Smith, LeeK
Watson, Mickey W
Beasley, Joey J
Corbett, Claude W
Grogan, Donald P, Jr
Rourk, George (Billy) W, Sr
Bowers, Harold D
Smith, Michael S
Morris, Moses, Jr
Boykin, Alfred E
Meares, Greg S
Burden, Cassandra L
Johnson, Thurman L
Hames, KrisL
Nabors, Anne R
Rosales, JessicaA
Harris, ChrisR
Miller, Peggy A
Simpson, Mike D
Gadson, Tim
Hartzell, Heather M
Crawford, Charles L
Wiley, Chadric A
Attaway, CharlesD
King, Donald R
Elmore, AmeliaO
Phillips, SonyaR
Shafer, Robert L
Robinson, CharlesM
McAbee, Hal L
Rowland, Thomas
Bailey, Judy M
Miller, Amy R
Ashmore, Henry R
Garron, Gerald D
Harrington, Darlene K
Gordon, Chuck
Machen, Jimmie E
Saxon, Donnie R
Evans, Tracy N
Allen, LauraJ
Heldreth, Richard D, Jr
Ware, Margie R
Robinson, Feaster L
Watkins, Henry
Sibert, Barbara A
Burton, James A
Odom, Shannon L
Williams, PamelaM
Daniel, Robert T

66
43
125
48
102
138
18
75
120
131
197
71
42
155
125

113
198

152
37
152
98

53
68
171

124
29
122

38
95
95
33
21
87
163
203
126
163
58
72
146
93

680
680
679
678
678
678
676
676
675
675
674
674
673
672
672
670
669
669
668
668
667
667
667
667
667
667
666
665
665
664
664
664
662
662
662
661
661
661
661
660
660
659
659
659
659
658
657
657
657
657
654
653
653
653
652
652

lva, SC

Honea Path, SC
Anderson, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
Irmo, SC
Greenwood, SC
Townville, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Anderson, SC
Sumter, SC
Seneca, SC

Mt Pleasant, SC
Lexington, SC
Buffton, SC
Anderson, SC
Beaufort, SC
Seneca, SC
Fairplay, SC
Lyman, SC
Roebuck, SC
Liberty, SC
Roebuck, SC
Greer, SC
Greenwood, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Neeses, SC
Hanahan, SC
Greenville, SC
Belton, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
McCormick, SC
Greenwood, SC
Williamston, SC
Aiken, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Lexington, SC
Moore, SC
Greenville, SC
Joanna, SC
Longs, SC
CrossHill, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Liberty, SC
Conway, SC
McCormick, SC
Anderson, SC
Sumter, SC
McCormick, SC
Greenwood, SC
Roebuck, SC
Mc Cormick, SC
Anderson, SC
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91

94

95

96

96

96

99

99
101
102
102
102
105
105
107
107
107
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
118
118
120
121
121
121
124
124
124
124
128
128
128
131
131
133
134
134
134
137
138
138
138
138
142
142
144
144
146
146
146

Gregg, Wallace L
Morgan, Gregory
McDowell, James L
McGeg, ChrisA
Blandin, Carmen L
Quarles, Rick
Wilson, Naomi
Gurley, CharlesK
Jenkins, Eric R
Etheridge, James E
Brown, Len J
Bender, Vern M
Galloway, Craig F
Randolph, Kenneth G
Meadowcroft, Cindy J
Manning, Teresa L
Davis, Ronnie T

Mc Gee, James A, Jr
Johnson, Shannon C
Caughman, Vivian
Jordan, Bradley L
Cloninger, Wes A
Jarrett, Donald K
Fronabarger, Bryan E
Sullivan, M. Aileen
Brown, Darlene M
Turpin, Geri H
Stanton, Michael R
Stanley, Ricky R
Thackerson, Jeffrey S
Stewart, John E
Nance, Reggie M
Glenn, Hilliard G
Williams, Calvin L
Young, Mary E
Ward, Kellie E
Davis, Bingham R
Pringle, Leroy, Jr
Peterson, Floyd
Moore, LisaH
Winston, Aaron E
Rooney, JamesH
Felder, Johnny
Bearden, ChrisJ
Osman, Glo A
Miller, Gary L
Davis, Dustin L
Turner, Jennifer K
Norman, Reuben
Welch, Andrew T
Hickerson, Steven W
Reeder, AngeliaB
Groves, Kenneth
Stone, Larry E
Rollins, Charles G
Pitts, James K

140
91
125
17
25
116

120
139
68
98

19
135

51
154
17
151
148
102
45
19
14
24

66

35
144
192

23
63
71
88
119
126
16
206
158
18
53
73
108

83
123
130

10
186

24
125

96

43

652
651
650
649
649
649
648
648
647
646
646
646
645
645

643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
642
642
641
640
640
640
639
639
639
639
638
638
638
636
636
635
634
634
634
633
632
632
632
632
631
631
630
630
629
629
629

Taylors, SC
Travelers Rest, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Aiken, SC
Gaffney, SC
Anderson, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Neeses, SC
Greer, SC
Longs, SC
Greenville, SC
Ladson, SC
Summerville, SC
Bluffton, SC
Honea Path, SC
Anderson, SC
Summerville, SC
Eastover, SC
Irmo, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Greenville, SC
Sumter, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenwood, SC
lva, SC
Greenville, SC
Longs, SC
Shelby, NC
Anderson, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Pendleton, SC
Mt Pleasant, SC
Conway, SC
Sumter, SC
Sumter, SC
Williamston, SC
Gaffney, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Townville, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Lyman, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Aiken, SC
Woodruff, SC
Walterboro, SC
Lexington, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Seneca, SC
Summerville, SC
Honea Path, SC
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149  Brown, Quan D

149 Peterson, Lamar O
151 Morgan, Sheila

151 Watson, Richard D
153 Haney, Shelley M
154  Griffin, Joseph

154  Hanson-Mannion, Julie M
154  Fowler, John C

157 Findley, Donald J
157 Friday, LorettaG
157 RICHARD, VELENDA D
160  Pettit, Floree

160 Hinson, Joshua O
160 Ray, ThomasN

163 Evans, DeloresE
163 Otto, Hazel M

165 Cawley, Robert D, Jr
165 West, Todd J

165  Phillips, Barbara T
165 Snyder, Heather A
165 Smith, TaNayiaM
165 Grainger, Karen A
165 Miller, Lawrence M
165 Knopik, Jeffrey J
165 Farrington, Gary

174  Nickens, DennisW
174 Bryant, Ralph G

176  Owens, Annette M
176  Travis, JamesC

178 Wedlls, EJ

179  Allmond, Alfred C
180 Robinson, Toni K
180 Quiney, JohnF, 111
180 Dennis, Ray M

180 Phillips, Charles
184  Sullivan, Wilkerson D
184  Skinner, Jean

184  Durrah, Sherry

187 Cox, Arthur W

187 Baker, Laura

187 Human, John H

187  Johnson, SonyaD
187 Watts, Madison L
187  Griffin, Joan E

193 Littlgjohn, FrancesL
193 Kennedy, Roland E, Jr
195  Jackson, Larry W, Jr
195 Anderson, Marilyn P
197 Did, Algie, J

197 Simpson, Tracy

199 Davis, Sandy

199 Day, MarieA

199 Lavold, DennisF
199  Franklin, Ephraum L
199 Picard, Joseph P

204 Harvard, Teresa

74 628 Myrtle Beach, SC

127 628 North Charleston, SC

32 627 Greenville, SC
198 627 Fairplay, SC
109 626 Lyman, SC

27 625 Greenville, SC

62 625 Townville, SC

91 625 TravelersRest, SC

84 624  Anderson, SC
126 624  Sumter, SC

25 624  Greenville, SC
169 623 Greenville, SC
186 623 Lexington, SC

13 623 Sumter, SC

33 622 Greenville, SC

46 622  Williamston, SC
127 621 North Charleston, SC
186 621 Lexington, SC
169 621 Greenville, SC
139 621 Ninety Six, SC
100 621 Gaffney, SC

88 621 Conway, SC

53 621 Orangeburg, SC
103 621 Columbia, SC

54 621 Longs, SC

14 620 Sumter, SC

60 620 Conway, SC

25 619 Greenville, SC
160 619 Ridgeville, SC
115 618 Rembert, SC

32 617 Greenville, SC
180 616 Hartwell, GA
188 616 Canon, GA

26 616 Greenville, SC

81 616 StHelenals, SC

24 615 Greenville, SC

48 615 N Myrtle Bch, SC
109 615 Lyman, SC
154 614 HoneaPath, SC

26 614 Greenville, SC

95 614 Anderson, SC

25 614 Greenville, SC

56 614 Gaffney, SC

75 614 Simpsonville, SC

3 613 Gaffney, SC

86 613 Timmonsville, SC

28 611 Greenville, SC

86 611 Timmonsville, SC

23 610 Greenville, SC

21 610 Liberty, SC
136 609 Lyman, SC
110 609 Inman, SC

73 609 Anderson, SC

23 609 Greenville, SC

49 609 Port Royal, SC

15 608 Sumter, SC
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204
204
207
208
208
208
211
212
212
212
215
215
215
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
225
226
226
226
229
229
229
229
229
234
234
234
237
238
238
238
241
241
241
241
245
245
247
247
249
249
249
252
252
252
255
255
257
257
257
260

Debose, Ardene P
Graham, Anthony D
Brown, Kenneth H
Rogers, Jack C
Sanders, Kenneth
Barnwell, Carl
Dennis, Maggie R
BRIGHT, TOMMY E
Moon, Vernon D
Stroupe, Michael L

Mc Donald**, Kenneth S

Allen, Jessie F
Fleeman, Pat D
Shabazz, Saleem C
Beaty, Patrick L
McElveen, Isaac N
Bowers, Julie D
Pearson, UlysessC
Rollins, TinaE
Branyon, Dennis G
Brown, Samuel, Jr
Wiley, Charlie S
Bush, Ronald J
Tucker, Alexander
Hamilton, David J
Stanton, Ronnie C
Lonon, FeliciaD
Brown, Wayne D
Price, Thomas L
Price, James
Bowman, CharlesD
Reynolds, Gary L
Kusmier, Stanley E, Sr
Willis, Pearl J
Lewis, Jerry W
Gandy, Jack
Freeman, Cliff L
Smith, Roy (Hugh)
Graham, WillieN
Richardson, Trent D
Shehan, Henry D
Beasley, TravisJ
Brown, Fannie M
Larnish, Sharon A
Beasley, Jerry
Tompkins, Kimberly A
Burden, David M, Sr
Dubin, Peter

Miller, James T
Means, ArchieL
Brown, Michelle D
Griffin, Doyle R
Jones, Allen A
Nichelson, immieR, Sr
Ferrell, PamelaK
Holloway, Colletta J

51
55
73
86
129
81
26
12

132
14
38

179

165
160
107

38

43
28
117
82
148
93
140
13
27
15
15
53

37
129

16
67
67
13
60
19
120
28
107
14
85
198
10

130
27

96
115
160

608
608
607
606
606
606
605
604
604
604
603
603
603
602
602
602
602
602
602
602
601
600
600
600
599
599
599
599
599
598
598
598
597
596
596
596
595
595
595
595
594
594
592
592
591
591
591
590
590
590
589
589
588
588
588
587

Bluffton, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Timmonsville, SC
Summerville, SC
St Helenals, SC
Greenville, SC
EASLEY, SC
Greenville, SC
Columbia, SC
Sumter, SC
CrossHill, SC
Grover, NC
Greenville, SC
Moore, SC
Ridgeville, SC
Goose Creek, SC
CrossHill, SC
Summerville, SC
Honea Path, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Taylors, SC
Eastover, SC
Anderson, SC
Taylors, SC
Sumter, SC
Greenville, SC
Sumter, SC
Sumter, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Greenville, SC
Liberty, SC
Summerville, SC
Beaufort, SC
Williamston, SC
ROCK HILL, SC
ROCK HILL, SC
Sumter, SC
Conway, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Sumter, SC
Irmo, SC
Fairplay, SC
Walterboro, SC
Lyman, SC
Woodruff, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Seneca, SC
Rembert, SC
Ridgeville, SC
Greenwood, SC
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260 Munsterman, Cherie F 157 587  Spartanburg, SC

260 Richardson, Harold E 56 587 Gaffney, SC

260 Faulkner, WillieR 81 587 StHelenals, SC

264 Krope, Jm 84 585 Anderson, SC

264 McDavid, Sandtrice F 203 585 Anderson, SC

266 Fura, Travis 172 584  Bluffton, SC

267  Burton, Jack 58 583  Greenwood, SC

268 Cottrell, JImL 37 582 Liberty, SC

268 Thompson, Willie, Jr 81 582 StHelenals, SC

270 Cahoun, Bridget 30 581 Greenville, SC

270 Getsinger, Richard H 93 581 Anderson, SC

272  Gantt, James (Ted) T 85 580 Irmo, SC

272  Tompkins, Howard F 85 580 Irmo, SC

272  Oshorne, Eugene E 8 580 Walterboro, SC

275 Simmons, Steven D 35 578 Longs, SC

275  Skinner, Philip E 48 578 N Myrtle Bch, SC

277  Gregory, James D 56 577 Gaffney, SC

278 Loney, JohnV 20 574  Sumter, SC

278  Price, Johnny L 38 574  CrossHill, SC

280 Dalton, Janet L 93 573  Anderson, SC

280 Crum, Raymond 78 573  Spartanburg, SC

282 Velez, Richard B 155 572  Buffton, SC

282 Wallace, Sandy 42 572 Lexington, SC

282 Medford, BrianK 98 572  Greer, SC

285 Miller, JamesH 1 570 Greenwood, SC

286 Kennedy, BarbaraR 86 569 Timmonsville, SC

286 Harrison, Theo 108 569 Anderson, SC

286 Madison, Robert G 135 569 Ladson, SC

286 Brown, lraT 145 569 Florence, SC

286 Culberson, Ronad E 155 569 Buffton, SC

291 Gambrell, Rufus, Jr 59 568 Anderson, SC

292  Rourk, Kate L 71 566 Mt Pleasant, SC

292 Jones, Paul M 58 566 Greenwood, SC

294 Wenner, Deborah A 51 565  Bluffton, SC

294  Belcher, Debbie 136 565 Lyman, SC

296 Mack, Robert L 22 564 Forence, SC

296 Plotts,Ken S 48 564 N Myrtle Bch, SC

298  Schrimp, William E 95 563 Anderson, SC

298  Johnson, Michael 148 563 Eastover, SC

298 Darga, Michael L 96 563 Seneca, SC

298 Meyers, Joseph L, Jr 45 563 Rock Hill, SC

298 McCray, Keith 32 563 Greenville, SC

298 Brown, E Gerad, Jr 140 563 Taylors, SC

304 Pridmore, Jeff B 75 561 Simpsonville, SC

305 Meadowcroft, Jack D 9 555  Summerville, SC

306 Workman, Gerard A 30 554  Greenville, SC

307 Hunter, Wes S 29 553  Greenville, SC

308 Gamble, Terry O 29 552  Greenville, SC

309 Sanders, James H 84 551  Anderson, SC

310 Byers, JamieR 45 550 Rock Hill, SC

311 Bartee, Bobhi L 42 549 Lexington, SC

312 Olin, JamesW 35 548 Longs, SC

312  sheffield, Aaron 45 548 Rock Hill, SC

312 Leigh, Glenn 88 548 Conway, SC

312 Friday, Tony 126 548 Sumter, SC

316 Jackson, Leon A 21 547  Liberty, SC
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316  Brunson, Jacqueline 148 547  Eastover, SC
318 Newell, Otis 158 546  Moncks Corner, SC
319 Thompson, Nicholas 55 543  Anderson, SC
319 Caollier, Darrell L 1 543  Greenwood, SC
319 Griffin, Leroy 23 543  Greenville, SC
322 Waker, Gary D 68 542 Neeses, SC
323 Clodfelter, Danny T 35 538 Longs, SC
324 Reed, William P 137 537 Rembert, SC
325 Hyde, Kenneth L 63 536 Pendleton, SC
326 Clak, SarahL 157 535  Spartanburg, SC
327 Emory, Floyd D 21 534 Liberty, SC
327 Hames, Barry D, Jr 152 534  Roebuck, SC
329 Evans, Anthony B 33 531 Greenville, SC
329 Carlton,John T 91 531 TravelersRest, SC
331 Johnson, Robert L 10 530 Walterboro, SC
332 Richardson, Donald E 60 524  Conway, SC
333  Phillips, Robert J 65 523 Lexington, SC
334 Watson, Jammie G 34 522  Greenville, SC
334 Lorick, LouisE, Sr 89 522  Bishopville, SC
336 Poplin, JamesD 171 514 Hanahan, SC
337 Blondin, Donald F 132 513 Columbia, SC
338 Jackson, EvaS 131 509 Sumter, SC
338 Young, Harold E 71 509 Mt Pleasant, SC
340 Crain, AnnM 122 469  Joanna, SC
341 Reid, Joseph F 37 423 Liberty, SC
342 Medlin, Jerry M 52 296 Woodruff, SC
Singles, Singles Division 3, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jones, Tommy 162 789 Gaston, SC
2 Makison, Neil 70 754 Eadey, SC
3 Jackson, Colandids L 203 740 Anderson, SC
4  Harlow, T Wayne 141 738 Pendleton, SC
5 Shiver, Darrell T 47 736  Orangeburg, SC
6 Brady, WilliamC 49 735 Port Royal, SC
7 Burden, Matt S 121 725 Anderson, SC
8 White, Brandon C 133 722  Hodges, SC
9 McDowell, Harold E 39 718 Anderson, SC
9 Shand, Alexander A 147 718 Myrtle Beach, SC
11 Farrow, Andrew L 176 716  Anderson, SC
12 Jordan, Robert T 208 715 Anderson, SC
13  Painter, Michagl S 106 711  Moore, SC
13 Hodge, Dustin P 11 711 Lexington, SC
15 Albert, MikeC, Jr 147 710 Myrtle Beach, SC
16 Harlow, T Wayne T 194 709  Boiling Springs, SC
17 Dubatowka, Stephen D 50 694 Beaufort, SC
18  Jordan, Dakota L 40 692 Eadey, SC
18 Shealy, KenM 147 692 Myrtle Beach, SC
20 McKnight, Ricky L 174 679 Florence, SC
21 Hydrick, Raobert A, Jr 70 678 Eadey, SC
22  Guinn, Curt A 133 676 Hodges, SC
23 Pumphrey, Kent M 98 674 Greer, SC
23  Osteen, BrianL 162 674 Gaston, SC
25 Horn, Jerry P 161 669 Gaston, SC
26 Kehler, Jonathon 101 661 Simpsonville, SC
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27
28
28
30
31
32
33

35
35
37
38
39
40
41
41
41

45
46
46
48
49
50
50
52
53

55
56
57
57
59
60
60
62
63

65
65
67
67
67
70
71
71
73
74
75
75
7
7
7
80
81
82

Alicea, David L
Branham, Kenny L
Nelson, Gress
Edwards, Ryan M
Smith, Karl E
Brown, Douglas J
Thomsen, Scott E
Weary, Philip J
Smith, Daphne B
Jackson, Richard B
Moore, Christopher A
Allen, Gary W
Goains, David E
Evans, Earl T
Mauldin, Tommy
Simard, Kenneth R
Durrah, Willie J
Cauthen, Jeremy R
Fuller, Jack E
Taxis, Jon E
Wittsack, Paul M
Hunter, Rashon A
Richerson, Todd E
Infelise, Don W
Haney, Byron T
Wilson, Jeff J
Sargent, George M
Lane, DennisM, Sr
Murphy, Michael S
RAINEY, MonicaR
Dixon, Gregory K
Turner, Richard
Gardner, John
Bolton, Keith J
Clark, David A
Manning, John A
Bryan, Dustin S
Murray, Kenneth M, Sr
Bollack, James M, Jr
Layman, Robert N
Anderson, CurtisL
Moses, Terry D
Clark, Terry L, Jr
Muse, David A
Ratcliff, Russell L
Long, Brian E

Cole, Paul R

Moore, Sammy
Smith, Nick L
McKnight, Melinda L
Black, Maurice R
Pike, Jay B

Jones, Adam M
Wiszowaty, Christopher R
Owenby, Brent R
Foy, Ken M, Jr

80
161
138

49

47
105

11

83
101
118
133
112

7

90
101
109
118

79

51

97
203

69

20
147
173
112
174
112
170
144
118
164
143
202

49
196
150

50
164
115
150
157

97

20
118

50
144
101
174

47

80
138

50
177
202

658
657
657
655
649
641
640
639
636
636
635
631
629
626
621
621
621
620
618
617
617
610
607
603
603
602
600
599
597
595
594
594
591
587
587
586
585
580
579
579
578
578
578
577
576
576
574
572
571
571
570
570
570
566
562
559

Summerville, SC
Gaston, SC
Greenwood, SC
Port Royal, SC
Orangeburg, SC
North Charleston, SC
Lexington, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Lancaster, SC
Hodges, SC
Greer, SC
Buffalo, SC
Walterboro, SC
Westminster, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Lyman, SC
Lancaster, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Bluffton, SC

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Anderson, SC
Eadey, SC
Sumter, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Walhalla, SC
Greer, SC
Florence, SC
Greer, SC
Greenville, SC
Shelby, NC
Lancaster, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Shelby, NC
Gaston, SC

Port Royal, SC
Eadey, SC
Summerville, SC
Beaufort, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Rembert, SC
Summerville, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Sumter, SC
Lancaster, SC
Beaufort, SC
Shelby, NC
Simpsonville, SC
Florence, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Summerville, SC
Greenwood, SC
Beaufort, SC
Greer, SC
Gaston, SC
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82
82
85
86
87
87
89
90
91
91
93
94
95
95
97
97
99
99
99
102
103
103
105
106
107
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
119
119
122
123
124
125
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Herring, Joe E

Leon, Lusane, 11
Thompson, Rayford L, Jr
Ottinger, David R
Spangler, Joseph D
Chapman, Tillman M
Hall, ArchieL, Jr
Dremann, Tyge C
Shuff, David G
Byars, Mark A
Humphries, James E
McJunkin, Mark A
Pella, John H

Acker, Garren M
Davis, Randy W
Johnson, Andrew
Johnson, Robert H
Mark, Tommy E
Baker, Shane J
Breaman, Carl J
Labiendo, Raymond A
Tanton, Mark E
Mcgee, TravisJ
Mullinax, Travis W
Jolley, Henry A
Martin, James A
Timmons, Christopher M
Roarick, Richard D
Goains, James E
Arthur, Robert L, 111
Green, Jacob S
Feltman, Michael B
Thomas, Rodney E
Arrowood, Jason R
Bowers, Mitchell J, Jr
Lamb, James B
Rhody, James G
Morgan, J. Steve
Wilson, John D
Holley, Jimmy L
Brown, Karen Ann
Epps, Mark A
Cooper, Stanley R
Bolton, Will

Henry, Barry J
Smith, Jason K
Chappetta, Tommy J
Nichelson, immieR, Jr
Hall, Raymond W, Jr
Scarlett, Jeff
Brannon, Philip R
Murray, Larry B
Hensel, David A, Sr
Gadson, Terrance L
Vanish, Derryck T
Cochran, Alec D

55
172
102
111

11

78

47

96

97
106
144

90
155
170

83
133

97
117
170
112

90
111

17

79

79
177
174

20

7

78
141
141
136
143
107
164

63

91

11
106

74
140
109
143
177
111
177
115

52

63

78

78
164
150
150
111

559
559
556
555
554
554
549

543
543
542
540
539
539
538
538
535
535
535
532
531
531
529
528
526
526
525
521
520
519
518
517
516
511
505
501
500
500
500
499
497
496
494
494
493
490
483
482
480
478
471
470
469
462
450
443

Anderson, SC
Bluffton, SC
Irmo, SC

North Charleston, SC
Lexington, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Seneca, SC

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Moore, SC
Shelby, NC
Westminster, SC
Buffton, SC
Greenville, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Hodges, SC

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Greer, SC
Westminster, SC
North Charleston, SC
Anderson, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Greer, SC
Florence, SC
Sumter, SC
Buffalo, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Pendleton, SC
Pendleton, SC
Lyman, SC
Shelby, NC
Goose Creek, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Pendleton, SC
Travelers Rest, SC
Lexington, SC
Moore, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Taylors, SC
Lyman, SC
Shelby, NC
Greer, SC

North Charleston, SC
Greer, SC
Rembert, SC
Woodruff, SC
Pendleton, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Summerville, SC
Summerville, SC
North Charleston, SC
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139  Brannon, William D 78 439  Spartanburg, SC
Singles, Singles Division 4, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Martin, ChrisO 197 714  Seneca, SC
2 Brissey, Jay A 138 632 Greenwood, SC
3 Brown, DonadJ 105 612 North Charleston, SC
4  Mauldin, Steve H 90 605 Westminster, SC
5 Hickman, Gary C 102 604 Irmo, SC
6 Grogan, Donad P, J 197 593 Seneca, SC
7  Smith, Michael S 155 586 Buffton, SC
8 English, Gary L 113 585 Seneca, SC
9 Meares, Greg S 113 572 Seneca, SC
10 Jordan, Bradley L 102 571 Irmo, SC
11  Thackerson, Jeffrey S 144 568 Shelby, NC
12 Davis, Dustin L 83 562 Boiling Spgs, SC
13 Stone, Larry E 96 548 Seneca, SC
14  Hickman, Steven M 102 538 Irmo, SC
15 McGeg, ChrisA 17 536 Anderson, SC
15 Manning, Teresal 51 536 Bluffton, SC
15 Graham, Anthony D 55 536 Anderson, SC
18 Mc Gee, James A, J 17 530 Anderson, SC
19 Picard, Joseph P 49 507 Port Royal, SC
20 Fura, Travis 172 506 Bluffton, SC
20 Robinson, Feaster L 203 506 Anderson, SC
22  Wiley, CharlieS 117 501 Anderson, SC
23 Wedls EJ 115 494  Rembert, SC
24 Crum, Raymond 78 492  Spartanburg, SC
24  Burden, David M, Sr 198 492 Fairplay, SC
26  Nichelson, JmmieR, Sr 115 489 Rembert, SC
27 Brown, E Gerald, J 140 488 Taylors, SC
28 Williams, Calvin L 63 486 Pendleton, SC
29 Culberson, Ronald E 155 483 Buffton, SC
30 Veez, RichardB 155 478 Buffton, SC
31 McDavid, Sandtrice F 203 477  Anderson, SC
32  Jones, Allen A 96 475  Seneca, SC
33 Schrimp, William E 95 474  Anderson, SC
34  Thompson, Nicholas 55 471  Anderson, SC
35 Hyde, Kenneth L 63 466 Pendleton, SC
36 Loney, JohnV 20 458 Sumter, SC
37 Haney, Shelley M 109 454  Lyman, SC
38 Friday, Tony 126 451 Sumter, SC
39 Darga, Michael L 96 431 Seneca, SC
40 Durrah, Sherry 109 426 Lyman, SC
41  Wenner, Deborah A 51 409 Bluffton, SC
All Events, All Event Div 1, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jones, Tommy 161 2,188 Gaston, SC
2 Branson, Terry 124 2,182 Moore, SC
3 Albert, Mike C, J 147 2,092 Myrtle Beach, SC
4  Dubatowka, Stephen D 50 2,085 Beaufort, SC
5 Burden, Matt S 121 2,084 Anderson, SC
6 McDowell, Harold E 39 2,080 Anderson, SC
7 Burden, David M, Jr 198 2,077 Fairplay, SC
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
30
30
32
33

35
36
37
37
37
40
41
42
43
43
45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
57
57
57
61
62
62

Jordan, Robert T
Shand, Alexander A
Bayron, Dennis
Harlow, T Wayne
Shealy, Ken M
Brady, William C
Shiver, Darrell T
Turner, Richard
Buhle, Kenneth D
Humphries, James E
Edwards, Ryan M
Weary, Philip J
Crockett, Darryl
Painter, Michael S
Hydrick, Robert A, Jr
Wright, David H
Thomsen, Scott E
Allen, Gary W
Bustamante, Williel
Dogan, Horace J
Clark, David A
Thompson, Charles L
Hodge, Dustin P
White, Terrance L
Blanton, Carl M
Bollack, James M, Jr
Murphy, Wendle G
Farrow, Andrew L
Jordan, Dakota L
Manning, John A
Durrah, Willie J
Branham, Kenny L
Moore, Sammy
Mauldin, Tommy
Simard, Kenneth R
Dirton, Henry, Jr
Tanton, Mark E
Leon, Lusane, 11
Orr, Patrick T
Dawkins, William J
Cauthen, Jeremy R
Guinn, Curt A
Arrowood, Jason R
Griffin, James R
Lek, Chamroeum C
McAteer, Charles (Van) L
Hunter, Rashon A
June, Phillip D
Richerson, Todd E
Anderson, JamesL, Il
Horn, Jerry P
Tillery, Don, Sr
Dixon, Gregory K
Crain, Robert A, Jr
Pike, Jay B
McKnight, Ricky L

170
147
92
141
147
49
47
118
151
144
49
83
165
106
69

11
112
99
32
202
59
11
94
157
50
55
176
40
49
109
161
144
90
101

111
172
173

118
133
143
75
79
87
203
15
69
145
161

144
69
80

174

2,077
2,070
2,064
2,052
2,050
2,048
2,043
2,026
2,016
1,981
1,996
1,988
1,983
1,981
1,979
1,978
1,960
1,959
1,950
1,949
1,949
1,941
1,933
1,933
1,930
1,926
1,923
1,922
1,920
1,919
1,919
1,919
1,855
1,913
19011
1,910
1,910
1,909
1,909
1,908
1,905
1,902
1,901
1,900
1,899
1,898
1,898
1,897
1,895
1,887
1,887
1,887
1,820
1,882
1,880
1,880

Greenville, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Pendleton, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Port Royal, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Lancaster, SC
Summerville, SC
Shelby, NC

Port Royal, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Moore, SC
Moore, SC
Eadey, SC
Greenwood, SC
Lexington, SC
Greer, SC

Goose Creek, SC
Greenville, SC
Gaston, SC
Anderson, SC
Lexington, SC
Ladson, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Beaufort, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Eadey, SC

Port Royal, SC
Lyman, SC
Gaston, SC
Shelby, NC
Westminster, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Greenville, SC
North Charleston, SC
Bluffton, SC
Walhalla, SC
Gaffney, SC
Lancaster, SC
Hodges, SC
Shelby, NC
Simpsonville, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Conway, SC
Anderson, SC
Sumter, SC
Eadey, SC
Florence, SC
Gaston, SC
Beaufort, SC
Shelby, NC
Eadey, SC
Summerville, SC
Florence, SC
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
74
74
76
7
7
7
7
81
82
83

85
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
101
103
104
105
105
105
108
109
109
111
111
113
114
114
116
117
118
119

Pike, Turner T
Alicea, David L
Raby, Richard
Osteen, Brian L
Tabert, Richard S
Lea, Roger E

Moore, Christopher A
Wiszowaty, Christopher R
Pella, John H
Feltman, Michael B
Atkinson, Nathan S
Kehler, Jonathon
Smith, Karl E
Johnson, Corbitt L
Gardner, John
Green, Melvin
Hamilton, Jamie B
Thompson, Rayford L, Jr
Barnes, Ronell
Rivers, Roiley
Kerns, Jason M
Bolton, Will

Taxis, Jon E

Infelise, Don W
McKinney, Williel
Holley, Jimmy L
Hightower, Matthew
Soriano, Rameir Y
Jackson, Colandids L
Goains, James E
Hendrix, Bradley J
RAINEY, MonicaR
Brown, Karen Ann
Beasley, James E
Elliot, Darian A
Hartzell, Steven W
Wootton, Matthew S
Evans, Earl T
Owenby, Brent R
McCleave, Jerry L
Attaway, James F, Sr
White, Myell B
Johnson, LediliaA
Muse, David A
Brownfield, Tim
Johnson, Andrew
Wilson, John D
Raynor, Michagl D
McDaniel, Francis W
Jones, Adam M
White, Brandon C
Robinson, Solomon D
Hicks, Darring
Wittsack, Paul M
Ghent, Brian P
Kerns, ChrisR

173
80
12

161
67
65

133
50

155

141
40

101
47

164
59
92

102
62
94
31

143
51
20
30

106

156
99

203
7

156

170
74

120
80

171

141

177

w o

97
80
133
11
10
128
138
133
31
65
97
87
31

1,879
1,878
1,876
1,874
1,872
1,871
1,870
1,868
1,865
1,865
1,863
1,863
1,862
1,860
1,860
1,860
1,860
1,859
1,856
1,855
1,853
1,852
1,852
1,851
1,850
1,849
1,844
1,843
1,841
1,841
1,839
1,838
1,835
1,833
1,832
1,830
1,828
1,826
1,826
1,825
1,824
1,823
1,823
1,823
1,822
1,821
1,821
1,820
1,820
1,819
1,818
1,818
1,817
1,815
1,812
1,811

Walhalla, SC
Summerville, SC
EASLEY, SC
Gaston, SC
ROCK HILL, SC
Lexington, SC
Hodges, SC
Beaufort, SC
Buffton, SC
Pendleton, SC
Eadey, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Lyman, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Anderson, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Irmo, SC
Townville, SC
Ladson, SC
Greenville, SC
Shelby, NC
Bluffton, SC
Sumter, SC
Greenville, SC
Moore, SC
Eadey, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Anderson, SC
Buffalo, SC
Eadey, SC
Greenville, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Anderson, SC
Summerville, SC
Hanahan, SC
Pendleton, SC
Walterboro, SC
Greer, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenwood, SC
Gaffney, SC
Walterboro, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Summerville, SC
Hodges, SC
Lexington, SC
Walterboro, SC
Gaffney, SC
Greenwood, SC
Hodges, SC
Greenville, SC
Lexington, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Conway, SC
Greenville, SC
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119
119
122
122
122
125
126
126
128
128
130
131
131
131
134
134
136
137
138
138
140
140
142
143
143
145
145
145
148
149
150
151
151
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
169
171
172
173
174
175

Capers, Jerry A

Olaes, Victor(Sonny) C, Jr

Y uhas, Thomas A
Flint, Terry N

Mark, Tommy E
Francis, Tyrone M
Kiker, Marlene B
Foy, Ken M, Jr
Black, Maurice R
Haney, Byron T
Jefferies, Levi C
Burgess, Clarence
McJunkin, Mark A
Booker, Zachary T
Nichelson, immieR, Jr
Clark, Terry L, Jr
Paul, Jeffrey L
Fuller, Jack E
McGee, Jm A, Sr
Nelson, Gress
Herring, Joe E

Lane, DennisM, Sr
Sargent, George M
Goins, David E
Henderson, Curtis J, Jr
Arthur, Robert L, 111
Jackson, Richard B
Norman, Ronald L
Chapman, Tillman M
Anderson, CurtisL
Mcgee, TravisJ
Abner, Ken D

Otto, Bruce A
Moses, Terry D
Borja, Jesse A

Smith, Daphne B
Pressley, Richard J
Stallard, Wes
Hinson, William L, Jr
Long, Brian E
Bowers, Mitchell J, Jr
Black, Nick R
Caldwell, James M

Y ates, Rowland B
Kiker, ChrisW
Spangler, Joseph D
Coleman, David W
Dirton, Charles A
Reeder, Johnny
Labiendo, Raymond A
Green, Jacob S
Jolley, Henry A
Moon, Robert R
Shavers, James A
Dover, Larry
Morgan, William L

94
99

110
117
94
145
202
47
147
128
22
90
92
115
157
156
79
17
138
55
174
112
7
127
78
118
130
78
115
17
92
46
150
99
101
104
171

118
107
26

137
145
11
106
27
24
90
141
79
104
158
128
40

1,811
1,811
1,807
1,807
1,807
1,806
1,804
1,804
1,799
1,799
1,798
1,795
1,795
1,795
1,794
1,794
1,792
1,791
1,790
1,790
1,787
1,787
1,786
1,785
1,785
1,784
1,784
1,784
1,783
1,782
1,781
1,779
1,779
1,776
1,772
1,771
1,770
1,768
1,766
1,766
1,765
1,759
1,758
1,757
1,756
1,755
1,751
1,750
1,749
1,748
1,748
1,747
1,746
1,745
1,742
1,741

Ladson, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Beaufort, SC
Inman, SC
Anderson, SC
Ladson, SC
Florence, SC
Gaston, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Gaffney, SC
Florence, SC
Westminster, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Rembert, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Eadey, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenwood, SC
Anderson, SC
Florence, SC
Greer, SC
Buffalo, SC
North Charleston, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Lancaster, SC
Woodruff, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Rembert, SC
Anderson, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Williamston, SC
Summerville, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Abbeville, SC
Hanahan, SC
Greenwood, SC
Lancaster, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenwood, SC
Rembert, SC
Florence, SC
Lexington, SC
Moore, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Westminster, SC
Pendleton, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Abbeville, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Gaffney, SC
Eadey, SC
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176
176
178
179
179
181
181
181
184
185
186
186
188
188
190
191
192
192
194
195
195
195
195
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
207
207
209
209
211
212
213
214
214
216
217
218
218
218
221
222
223
224
224
226
227
228
229
230
231

Whitner, Cedric B
Grainger, Alec (Marlon)
Baker, Shane J
Johnson, Antonio
Holladay, Robert W
Cole, Paul R
Morgan, J. Steve
Murphy, Michael S
Hawes, David B
Cooper, Stanley R
Makison, Neil
Scarlett, Jeff
Ottinger, David R
Layman, Robert N
Hall, ArchieL, Jr
O'Barr, Michael L
Rhody, James G
Williams, Willie E
Smith, David B
Bussey, JelvesR
Smith, Nick L
Wright, John T
Henry, Barry J
Lamb, James B
Davis, Randy W
Murray, Kenneth M, Sr
Wood, Robert G
Chapman, Sean M
Eisenhower, Chris
Mullinax, Travis W
Hendrix, Jimmy A
Brannon, William D
Breaman, Carl J
Brannon, Philip R
Hills, John T

Shuff, David G
Jones, Christopher G
Wike, James R
Ballentine, Patrick W
Hudnall, Timothy M
Byars, Mark A
Dremann, Tyge C
Hill, Jerry

Acker, Garren M
Green, Raymond
Cochran, Alec D
Madden, Walter |
Johnson, Robert H
Kidder, Brian M
Huber, Scott A
Mannion, Michael J
Simpson, Cori A
Hensel, David A, Sr
Epps, Mark A
Bolton, Keith J
Spells, Donald E

104
87
170
39
13
50
91
112
60
109
69
63
111
164
47
39
63
22
62

101
149
177
164
83
150
110
137
31
79
156
78
112
78
158
97
58
12
40
131
106
96
82
170
22
111
104
97
12
151
62
173
164
140
143
160

1,738
1,738
1,736
1,735
1,735
1,734
1,734
1,734
1,731
1,730
1,729
1,729
1,727
1,727
1,725
1,724
1,723
1,723
1,720
1,716
1,716
1,716
1,716
1,714
1,713
1,708
1,707
1,706
1,705
1,704
1,704
1,701
1,701
1,700
1,700
1,699
1,698
1,697
1,695
1,695
1,689
1,688
1,687
1,687
1,687
1,686
1,681
1,679
1,676
1,676
1,674
1,672
1,668
1,666
1,652
1,646

Abbeville, SC
Conway, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Sumter, SC
Beaufort, SC
Travelers Rest, SC
Greer, SC
Conway, SC
Lyman, SC
Eadey, SC
Pendleton, SC

North Charleston, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Anderson, SC
Pendleton, SC
Florence, SC
Townville, SC
Greenwood, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Lexington, SC
Greer, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Summerville, SC
Inman, SC
Rembert, SC
Greenville, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Eadey, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Greer, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Greenwood, SC
EASLEY, SC
Eadey, SC
Sumter, SC
Moore, SC
Seneca, SC
Taylors, SC
Greenville, SC
Florence, SC

North Charleston, SC

Abbeville, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
EASLEY, SC
Summerville, SC
Townville, SC
Walhalla, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Taylors, SC
Shelby, NC
Ridgeville, SC
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232 Timmons, Christopher M 174 1,644 Florence, SC
233 Jones, DarinL 124 1,642 Moore, SC
234 Dinkins, Richard R 137 1,633 Rembert, SC
235 Vanish, Derryck T 150 1,628 Summerville, SC
236 Cook, Michadl J 85 1,627 Irmo, SC
236 Reece, Robbie R 121 1,627 Anderson, SC
238 Gadson, Terrance L 150 1,625 Summerville, SC
239  Griffin, David C 119 1,612 Sumter, SC
240 Pumphrey, Kent M 98 1611 Greer, SC
241 Ratcliff, Russell L 20 1,602 Sumter, SC
242 Robbs, Steven E 128 1597 Gaffney, SC
243  Cundiff, Richard H 8 1,594 Walterboro, SC
244  Hall, Raymond W, Jr 52 1,591 Woodruff, SC
245  Bright, JamesL 110 1,571 Inman, SC
246  Fisher, Melonie S 149 1,566 Lexington, SC
247 Roarick, Richard D 20 1,565 Sumter, SC
248  Smith, Jason K 111 1,563 North Charleston, SC
249 Boatwright, Shakeil T 127 1,542 North Charleston, SC
250 Thomas, Rodney E 83 1,515 Boailing Spgs, SC
251 Murray, Larry B 78 1,497  Spartanburg, SC
252  Corbett, KyleW 131 1,471 Sumter, SC
253  Yow, Robert S 180 1,401 Hartwel, GA
254  Brown, Douglas J 105 1,261 North Charleston, SC
255  Carden, Shayne M 89 1,233 Bishopville, SC
256  Turner, WillieF, 1 123 1,223 Aiken, SC
257 McKnight, Melinda L 174 1,206 Florence, SC
258  Chappell, Johnny 59 1,159 Anderson, SC
259 Haynes, Benjamin, Jr 159 1,058 Moncks Corner, SC
260 Larnish, James M 107 978 Goose Creek, SC
261 Chappetta, Tommy J 177 970 Greer, SC
262 Battle, JamesT 41 640 Eadey, SC
263 Walters, William T 61 624  Anderson, SC
264  Grabowski, Michael J 61 614 Anderson, SC
265 Drost, KevinJ 119 593 Sumter, SC
266 Bechard, Gary O 61 551 Anderson, SC
267 Chapman, Michad H 176 533 Anderson, SC
All Events, All Event Div 2, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Coates, Dorothy 163 2,196 McCormick, SC
2 Hicks, Denise 65 2,145 Lexington, SC
3  Selman, AmandaM 46 2,096 Williamston, SC
4 Snow, Deanna 151 2,082 Summerville, SC
5 Elmore, AmeiaO 163 2,080 McCormick, SC
6 lachetta, Joseph A 43 2,078 HoneaPath, SC
7 Hickman, Gary C 102 2,064 Irmo, SC
7 Vail, udy O 139 2,064 Ninety Six, SC
9 Quarles, Rick 116 2,060 Aiken, SC
10 Evans, Tracy N 33 2,059 Greenville, SC
11  Ashe, FrancesD 28 2,055 Greenville, SC
12 Gregery, Walter K 56 2,048 Gaffney, SC
13 English, Gary L 113 2,047 Seneca, SC
14  Durham, Bill N 73 2,044  Anderson, SC
15 Stanley, Ricky R 35 2,041 Longs, SC
15 Moore, Harbin L 153 2,041 Anderson, SC
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17
18
19
20
21
22
22
24
25
25
27
27
29
30
31
31

FREA

37
38
39
40
40
42

SRRE

47
48
48
48
51
51
51

55
56
57
58
58
60
61
61
63
63
65
65
67
67
69
70
71
71

Smith, DoraL
Human, John H
Chavis, Brad A
Norman, Brenda L

Rourk, George (Billy) W, Sr

Rainey, Steven
Miller, Amy R
Bowers, Harold D
Rainey, Linda
Rosales, JessicaA
Haney, Shelley M
Brissey, Jay A
Phillips, SonyaR
Boykin, Alfred E
McAbee, Hal L
Martin, Chris O
Ware, Margie R
Pitts, James K
Watson, Mickey W
Whisnant, Betty
Bazzle, Rebekah
Jackson, Larry W, Jr
George, Timothy R
Morris, Moses, Jr
Morgan, Lionel B, Jr
Price, James

West, Todd J
Harrington, Darlene K
Blandin, Carmen L
Mauldin, Steve H
Kely, GeradineC
Westbury, Roxice A
Johnson, Shannon C
Burden, Cassandra L
Jenkins, Willie Mae M
Felder, Johnny
Barnwell, Carl
Miller, Peggy A
Morgan, Sheila
Griffin, Joseph
Farrington, Gary
Etheridge, James E
Young, Mary E

Mc Gee, James A, Jr
McDowell, James L
Jones, Suzanne
Grainger, Karen A
Robinson, Feaster L
Jordan, Bradley L
Jenkins, Eric R
Calhoun, Crystal A
Smith, Michael B
Durrah, Sherry
Gadson, Tim

Nichelson, immieR, Sr

Robinson, Debra L

100
95
116
138
71
82
124
42
82
152
109
138

19
113
163

43

75
169
139

28
116
108
124

15
186

25
90

151
198
33
53
81

32
27

68
71
17
125
169
88
203
102
139
88
100
109
68
115
48

2,038
2,037
2,034
2,033
2,032
2,030
2,030
2,029
2,025
2,025
2,019
2,019
2,016
2,015
2,008
2,008
2,006
2,001
2,001
2,000
1,995
1,994
1,991
1,987
1,987
1,986
1,981
1,977
1,977
1,976
1,975
1,970
1,970
1,970
1,968
1,968
1,968
1,966
1,965
1,964
1,963
1,962
1,962
1,957
1,951
1,951
1,950
1,950
1,948
1,948
1,945
1,945
1,944
1,941
1,939
1,939

Gaffney, SC
Anderson, SC
Aiken, SC
Greenwood, SC
Mt Pleasant, SC
Taylors, SC
Moore, SC
Lexington, SC
Taylors, SC
Roebuck, SC
Lyman, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenwood, SC
Beaufort, SC
Greenville, SC
Seneca, SC
McCormick, SC
Honea Path, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Greenville, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Greenville, SC
Aiken, SC
Anderson, SC
Moore, SC
Sumter, SC
Lexington, SC
Longs, SC
Greenville, SC
Westminster, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Summerville, SC
Fairplay, SC
Greenville, SC
Orangeburg, SC
St Helenals, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Longs, SC
Neeses, SC

Mt Pleasant, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Conway, SC
Anderson, SC
Irmo, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Conway, SC
Gaffney, SC
Lyman, SC
Neeses, SC
Rembert, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
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73
74
74
76
7
78
79
80
80
82
83
83
83
86
87
88
88
88
91
92
92
94
95
95
97
97
97
100
101
101
103
103
103
106
107
107
109
109
109
112
113
114
114
116
116
118
118
118
121
122
123
123
125
126
127
128

Machen, Jimmie E
Sibert, Barbara A
Waitts, Madison L
Calhoun, Bridget
Miller, Lawrence M
Gregg, Wallace L
Burton, James A
Hames, Barry, Sr
Velez, Richard B
Garron, Gerald D
Meares, Greg S
Watkins, Henry
Hickerson, Steven W
Richardson, Trent D
Williams, PamelaM
Brown, Wayne D
Hickman, Steven M
Hartzell, Heather M
Robinson, CharlesM
Phillips, Charles
Weélls, EJ

Beaty, Patrick L
Johnson, Thurman L
Davis, Bingham R
Brown, IraT
Daniel, Robert T
Osman, Glo A
McDavid, Sandtrice F
Watson, Richard D
Manning, Teresa L
Evans, Delores E
Morgan, Gregory
Crain, Robert A
King, Donald R
Miller, Gary L
Pettit, Floree
Tompkins, Kimberly A
Caughman, Vivian
Clark, Sarah L
Nabors, Anne R
Shabazz, Saleem C
Brown, Darlene M
Owens, Annette M
Lewis, Jerry W
Bailey, Judy M
Branyon, Dennis G
Pringle, Leroy, Jr
Means, ArchieL
Reeder, AngeliaB
Smith, TaNayiaM
Jarrett, Donald K
Moon, Vernon D
Simpson, Mike D
Allen, LauraJ
Nance, Reggie M
Getsinger, Richard H

95
163
56
30
53
140
58
152
155
122
113
126
186
60
146
27
102
171
116
81
115
165

119
145
93
108
203
198
51
33
91
122

169

85
148
157

N

25

42
43
126
130
24
100
19

53
21

93

1,936
1,935
1,935
1,933
1,927
1,926
1,925
1,922
1,922
1,920
1,918
1,918
1,918
1,917
1,913
1,912
1,912
1,912
19011
1,910
1,910
1,909
1,908
1,908
1,907
1,907
1,907
1,906
1,905
1,905
1,902
1,902
1,902
1,901
1,898
1,898
1,895
1,895
1,895
1,893
1,892
1,891
1,891
1,889
1,889
1,888
1,888
1,888
1,887
1,886
1,885
1,885
1,884
1,882
1,881
1,880

Anderson, SC
McCormick, SC
Gaffney, SC
Greenville, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Taylors, SC
Greenwood, SC
Roebuck, SC
Buffton, SC
Joanna, SC
Seneca, SC
Sumter, SC
Lexington, SC
Conway, SC
Mc Cormick, SC
Greenville, SC
Irmo, SC
Hanahan, SC
Aiken, SC

St Helenals, SC
Rembert, SC
Moore, SC
Lyman, SC
Sumter, SC
Florence, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Fairplay, SC
Bluffton, SC
Greenville, SC

Travelers Rest, SC

Joanna, SC
Greenville, SC
Lyman, SC
Greenville, SC
Irmo, SC
Eastover, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Liberty, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC
Beaufort, SC
Lexington, SC
Honea Path, SC
Sumter, SC
Woodruff, SC
Greenville, SC
Gaffney, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Liberty, SC
Greenwood, SC
Anderson, SC
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128
130
130
130
133
134
134
134
137
137
139
140
140
140
143
143
145
146
146
148
149
149
151
152
153
154
154
156
156
156
159
159
161
161
161
161
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
171
173
174
174
176
177
178
179
179
179
182
183
183

Beasley, Joey J
Meadowcroft, Cindy J
Gordon, Chuck
Groves, Kenneth
Bender, Jon

Attaway, CharlesD
Stanton, Ronnie C
Haygood, Isiah, Jr
Wenner, Deborah A
Grogan, Donald P, Jr
Cawley, Robert D, Jr
Anderson, Marilyn P
Phillips, Barbara T
Fowler, John C
Burton, Jack
Hamilton, David J
Bowers, Julie D

Otto, Hazel M
Thompson, Willie, Jr
Findley, Donald J
Rollins, Charles G
Glenn, Hilliard G
Debose, Ardene P
Saxon, Donnie R
Kennedy, Roland E, Jr
Smith, Michadl S
Snyder, Heather A
Fronabarger, Bryan E
Richardson, Donald E
Shafer, Robert L
Wilson, Naomi
Simmons, Steven D
Price, Thomas L
Williams, John T
Wiley, Charlie S
Tucker, Alexander
Brown, Samuel, Jr
Gurley, CharlesK
Schrimp, William E
McGeg, ChrisA
Stanton, Michael R
Skinner, Jean
Faulkner, WillieR
Hames, KrisL
Williams, Calvin L
McCray, Keith
Friday, LorettaG
Bender, Vern M
Bowman, Charles D
Griffin, Doyle R
Kusmier, Stanley E, Sr
Ashmore, Henry R
Allmond, Alfred C
Thackerson, Jeffrey S
Dennis, Ray M

Gantt, James (Ted) T

120

38
125

140
29
51

113

127
86

169
52
58
93

107
46

©

23
51
95
86
155
139
14
60

35
15
108
117
148
28
120
95
17

48
81
152
63
32
126

53

37
29
32
144
26
85

1,880
1,879
1,879
1,879
1,878
1,877
1,877
1,877
1,876
1,876
1,873
1,872
1,872
1,872
1,871
1,871
1,870
1,867
1,867
1,866
1,865
1,865
1,864
1,863
1,861
1,860
1,860
1,859
1,859
1,859
1,856
1,856
1,853
1,853
1,853
1,853
1,851
1,850
1,847
1,846
1,845
1,843
1,842
1,842
1,841
1,840
1,840
1,839
1,838
1,837
1,836
1,836
1,836
1,763
1,834
1,834

Anderson, SC
Summerville, SC
CrossHill, SC
Anderson, SC
Longs, SC
Greenwood, SC
Taylors, SC
Greenville, SC
Bluffton, SC
Seneca, SC
North Charleston, SC
Timmonsville, SC
Greenville, SC
Woodruff, SC
Greenwood, SC
Anderson, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Williamston, SC
St Helenals, SC
Anderson, SC
Summerville, SC
Greenville, SC
Bluffton, SC
Anderson, SC
Timmonsville, SC
Buffton, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Sumter, SC
Conway, SC
Williamston, SC
Gaffney, SC
Longs, SC
Sumter, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Eastover, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
St Helenals, SC
Roebuck, SC
Pendleton, SC
Greenville, SC
Sumter, SC
Longs, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Anderson, SC
Liberty, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Shelby, NC
Greenville, SC
Irmo, SC
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185
185
185
188
188
188
191
191
191
194
195
196
197
197
199
200
200
200
203
203
205
206
206
206
206
206
211
211
211
211
215
216
216
218
218
220
221
221
223
223
225
225
227
227
229
230
231
231
233
234
235
235
237
238
238
240

Stone, Larry E
Larnish, Sharon A
Fura, Travis

Loney, JohnV
Hanson-Mannion, Julie M
Peterson, Lamar O
Ward, Kellie E

Ray, Thomas N
Hinson, Joshua O
Harris, ChrisR
Picard, Joseph P
Heldreth, Richard D, Jr
Dubin, Peter

Beasley, Jerry
Freeman, Cliff L
Johnson, Sonya D
Lavold, DennisF
Culberson, Ronald E
Clodfelter, Danny T
Munsterman, Cherie F
BRIGHT, TOMMY E
Sheffield, Aaron
Ferrell, PamelaK
Pearson, UlysessC
Meadowcroft, Jack D
Galloway, Craig F
Nickens, Dennis W
Harvard, Teresa
Brown, Kenneth H
Davis, Sandy
Medford, Brian K
Brown, Fannie M
Hunter, Wes S

Day, MarieA

Corbett, Claude W
Jones, Allen A

Mc Donald**, Kenneth S
Brown, Len J
Sullivan, Wilkerson D
Gregory, James D
Brown, Michelle D
Wallace, Sandy
Sullivan, M. Aileen
Price, Johnny L
Graham, Anthony D
Harrison, Theo
Simpson, Tracy
Holloway, Colletta J
Franklin, Ephraum L
Skinner, Philip E
RICHARD, VELENDA D
Rogers, Jack C
Welch, Andrew T
Bearden, ChrisJ
Winston, Aaron E
Crawford, Charles L

96
107
172

20

62
127

88

13
186

98

49

87

10

14

67

25

73
155

35
157

12

45
160

38

19
14
15
73
136
98
28
29
110
131
96
14
98
24
56
27
42
24
38
55
108
21

23
48
25
86
10
73
158
30

1,831
1,831
1,831
1,830
1,830
1,830
1,829
1,829
1,829
1,828
1,827
1,825
1,824
1,824
1,821
1,819
1,819
1,819
1,816
1,816
1,813
1,812
1,812
1,812
1,812
1,812
1,811
1,811
1,811
1,811
1,809
1,808
1,808
1,807
1,807
1,804
1,801
1,801
1,800
1,800
1,798
1,798
1,796
1,796
1,795
1,793
1,791
1,791
1,789
1,786
1,783
1,783
1,782
1,781
1,781
1,780

Seneca, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Bluffton, SC
Sumter, SC
Townville, SC
North Charleston, SC
Conway, SC
Sumter, SC
Lexington, SC
Greer, SC

Port Royal, SC
Conway, SC
Walterboro, SC
Sumter, SC
ROCK HILL, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Buffton, SC
Longs, SC
Spartanburg, SC
EASLEY, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Ridgeville, SC
CrossHill, SC
Summerville, SC
Greenville, SC
Sumter, SC
Sumter, SC
Anderson, SC
Lyman, SC
Greer, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Inman, SC
Sumter, SC
Seneca, SC
Sumter, SC
Greer, SC
Greenville, SC
Gaffney, SC
Greenville, SC
Lexington, SC
Greenville, SC
CrossHill, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Liberty, SC
Greenwood, SC
Greenville, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
Greenville, SC
Timmonsville, SC
Walterboro, SC
Anderson, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Greenville, SC
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241 Davis, Dustin L

241 Byers, JamieR

243  Johnson, Michael
243  Miller, James T

243  Krope, Jm

246 Did, Algie, J

247 Beadey, TravisJ
248  Olin, James W

248 Plotts,Ken S

250 Littlgjohn, FrancesL
250 Graham, WillieN
252  Oshorne, Eugene E
252  Workman, Gerard A
254 Jones, Paul M

254  Bryant, Ralph G
254  McElveen, Isaac N
257  Griffin, Joan E

257  Cox, Arthur W

259 Baker, Laura

260  Crum, Raymond
261 Travis, JamesC

262 Carlton, John T

263 Crain, Ann M

264 Allen, Jessie F

264  Gambrell, Rufus, Jr
266 Dalton, Janet L

267 Norman, Reuben
268 Jackson, Leon A
269 Radllins, TinaE

269 Meyers, Joseph L, Jr
269 Hames, Barry D, J
272 Newsdll, Otis

272  Collier, Darrell L
274  Burden, David M, Sr
275  Phillips, Robert J
276 Dennis, MaggieR
276  Watson, Jammie G
276 Brown, E Gerad, Jr
279 Lonon, FeliciaD
280 Bartee, Bobbi L

280 Hyde, Kenneth L
282 Tompkins, Howard F
283 Gamble, Terry O
284  Miller, JamesH

285  Johnson, Robert L
286 Reed, William P
287 Bush, RonaldJ

288 Kennedy, BarbaraR
289 Richardson, Harold E
290 Rourk, Kate L

291 Cloninger, Wes A
291  Friday, Tony

293 Thompson, Nicholas
294 Darga, Michael L
295  Shehan, Henry D
296  Griffin, Leroy

83
45
148

23
120
35
48

13

30
58
60
160
75
43
26
78
160
52
122
38
59
93
130
21

45
152
158

198
65
26

140
13
42
63
85
29

10
137
82
86
56
71
45
126
55
96
19
23

1,779
1,779
1,777
1,777
1,777
1,776
1,772
1,771
1,771
1,770
1,770
1,768
1,768
1,767
1,767
1,767
1,766
1,766
1,764
1,763
1,761
1,760
1,757
1,756
1,756
1,755
1,754
1,753
1,752
1,752
1,752
1,750
1,750
1,749
1,748
1,747
1,747
1,747
1,744
1,739
1,739
1,736
1,732
1,731
1,729
1,726
1,722
1,720
1,712
1,708
1,703
1,703
1,695
1,693
1,690
1,683

Boiling Spgs, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Eastover, SC
Lyman, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenville, SC
Anderson, SC
Longs, SC

N Myrtle Bch, SC
Gaffney, SC
Sumter, SC
Walterboro, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenwood, SC
Conway, SC
Ridgeville, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Honea Path, SC
Greenville, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Ridgeville, SC
Woodruff, SC
Joanna, SC
CrossHill, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Woodruff, SC
Liberty, SC
Summerville, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Roebuck, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Greenwood, SC
Fairplay, SC
Lexington, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC
Taylors, SC
Sumter, SC
Lexington, SC
Pendleton, SC
Irmo, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenwood, SC
Walterboro, SC
Rembert, SC
Taylors, SC
Timmonsville, SC
Gaffney, SC

Mt Pleasant, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Sumter, SC
Anderson, SC
Seneca, SC
Greenville, SC
Greenville, SC

Unofficial Current Standings

Jun1l, 2014 5:41PM

Page 40 of 45



297 Leigh, Glenn 88 1,678 Conway, SC
298 Young, Harold E 71 1,673 Mt Pleasant, SC
299  Poplin, James D 171 1,672 Hanahan, SC
300 Jackson, EvaS 131 1,666 Sumter, SC
301 Emory, Floyd D 21 1,663 Liberty, SC
302 Belcher, Debhie 136 1660 Lyman, SC
303 Sanders, JamesH 84 1,655 Anderson, SC
304 Evans, Anthony B 33 1,652 Greenville, SC
305 Caottrell, JimL 37 1,651 Liberty, SC
306 Smith, Roy (Hugh) 67 1635 ROCK HILL, SC
307 Reynolds, Gary L 64 1,608 Greenville, SC
308 Brunson, Jacqueline 148 1,602 Eastover, SC
309 Waker, Gary D 68 1594 Neeses, SC
310 Mack, Robert L 22 1,584 Florence, SC
311 Reid, Joseph F 37 1,477 Liberty, SC
312 Medlin, Jerry M 52 1,470 Woodruff, SC
313 Brown, DonadJ 105 1,420 North Charleston, SC
314  Turpin, Bob 66 1,345 Iva, SC
315 Fleeman, Hugh E 179 1,315 Grover, NC
316 Knopik, Jeffrey J 103 1,313 Columbia, SC
317  Turpin, Geri H 66 1,252 lva, SC
318 Kelley, BarbaralL 7 1,220 Williamston, SC
319 Vereen, Bernard 68 1,212 Neeses, SC
320 Stroupe, Michael L 132 1,202  Columbia, SC
321 Hall, Kenneth L 67 1,197 ROCK HILL, SC
322 Fleeman, Pat D 179 1,181 Grover, NC
323  Turner, Jennifer K 123 1,149 Aiken, SC
324 Blondin, Donald F 132 1,120 Columbia, SC
325 Lorick, LouisE, Sr 89 1,063 Bishopville, SC
326 O'Brien, Steven R 167 652 Conway, SC
327 Knopik, Sherri L 103 609 Columbia, SC
328 Kicklighter, Derrell E 167 582 Conway, SC
329 Kicklighter, DebraT 167 576 Conway, SC
330 O'Brien, BarbaraA 167 569 Conway, SC
331 Tafoya MichelleL 61 557  Anderson, SC
All Events, All Event Div 3, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jones, Tommy 161 2,188 Gaston, SC
2 Albert, MikeC, J 147 2,092 MyrtleBeach, SC
3 Burden, Matt S 121 2,084 Anderson, SC
4  Shand, Alexander A 147 2,070 MyrtleBeach, SC
5 Harlow, T Wayne 141 2,052 Pendleton, SC
6 Sheady, KenM 147 2,035 MyrtleBeach, SC
7 Jordan, Robert T 170 2,023 Greenville, SC
8 Painter, Michael S 106 1,981 Moore, SC
9 Hydrick, Robert A, Jr 69 1,979 Eadey, SC
10 Brady, WilliamC 49 1,967 Port Royal, SC
11  Burden, David M, Jr 198 1,957 Fairplay, SC
12 Dubatowka, Stephen D 50 1,956 Beaufort, SC
13 McDowsell, Harold E 39 1,951 Anderson, SC
14 Clark, David A 202 1,934 Gaston, SC
15 Farrow, Andrew L 176 1,922 Anderson, SC
16  Jordan, Dakota L 40 1,920 Eadey, SC
17 Baker, Timothy E 183 1,917 Simpsonville, SC
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18
18
20
21
21
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33

35
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
62
62
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
73

Simard, Kenneth R
Humphries, James E
Tanton, Mark E
Allen, Gary W
Cauthen, Jeremy R
Guinn, Curt A

Lek, Chamroeum C
Shiver, Darrell T
Thomsen, Scott E
Horn, Jerry P
Hodge, Dustin P
Branham, Kenny L
McKnight, Ricky L
Osteen, Brian L
Turner, Richard
Moore, Christopher A
Kehler, Jonathon
Weary, Philip J
Infelise, Don W
Edwards, Ryan M
Crain, Robert A, Jr
Murphy, Wendle G
Jackson, Colandids L
Soriano, Rameir Y
Goains, James E
Elliot, Darian A
Johnson, Andrew
White, Brandon C
Pike, Jay B
Arrowood, Jason R
Holley, Jimmy L
RAINEY, MonicaR
Thompson, Rayford L, Jr
Leon, Lusane, 11
Mauldin, Tommy
Haney, Byron T
Foy, Ken M, Jr
Feltman, Michael B
Fuller, Jack E
McGee, Jm A, Sr
Nelson, Gress
Bustamante, Williel
Sargent, George M
Goains, David E
Jackson, Richard B
Arthur, Robert L, 111
Richerson, Todd E
Wiszowaty, Christopher R
Taxis, Jon E
Durrah, Willie J
Jones, Adam M
Smith, Daphne B
Hunter, Rashon A
Mark, Tommy E
Long, Brian E
Wilson, John D

101
144
111
112
118
133
79
47
11
161
11
161
174
161
118
133
101
83
20
49
69
55
203
99
7
80
133
133
80
143
106
170
102
172
90
147
202
141
79
17
138
99
112
7
118
78
69
50
51
109
138
101
203
117
118
11

19011
19011
1,910
1,905
1,905
1,902
1,899
1,899
1,897
1,887
1,885
1,880
1,880
1,874
1,873
1,870
1,863
1,853
1,851
1,843
1,843
1,842
1,841
1,837
1,835
1,832
1,821
1,818
1,817
1,814
1,810
1,808
1,805
1,804
1,802
1,799
1,798
1,793
1,791
1,790
1,790
1,788
1,786
1,785
1,784
1,784
1,784
1,781
1,780
1,775
1,771
1,771
1,769
1,768
1,766
1,758

Simpsonville, SC
Shelby, NC
North Charleston, SC
Greer, SC
Lancaster, SC
Hodges, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Lexington, SC
Gaston, SC
Lexington, SC
Gaston, SC
Florence, SC
Gaston, SC
Lancaster, SC
Hodges, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Sumter, SC

Port Royal, SC
Eadey, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Buffalo, SC
Summerville, SC
Hodges, SC
Hodges, SC
Summerville, SC
Shelby, NC
Moore, SC
Greenville, SC
Irmo, SC
Bluffton, SC
Westminster, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Gaston, SC
Pendleton, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Anderson, SC
Greenwood, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Greer, SC
Buffalo, SC
Lancaster, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Eadey, SC
Beaufort, SC
Bluffton, SC
Lyman, SC
Greenwood, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Anderson, SC
Anderson, SC
Lancaster, SC
Lexington, SC
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74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
81
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
97
99
100
101
102
103
103
103
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
126
128
129

Gardner, John
Manning, John A
Bollack, James M, Jr
Green, Jacob S
Jolley, Henry A
Alicea, David L
Brownfield, Tim
Brown, Karen Ann
Evans, Earl T
Baker, Shane J
Wittsack, Paul M
Moore, Sammy
Makison, Neil
Smith, Karl E
Clark, Terry L, Jr
Pella, John H
Spangler, Joseph D
Smith, Nick L
Murphy, Michael S
Lane, DennisM, Sr
Mullinax, Travis W
Breaman, Carl J
Mcgee, TravisJ
Wootton, Matthew S
Shuff, David G
Layman, Robert N
Bolton, Will
Ottinger, David R
Acker, Garren M
Dixon, Gregory K
Cochran, Alec D
Anderson, CurtisL

Murray, Kenneth M, Sr

Borja, Jesse A

Muse, David A

Cole, Paul R
Labiendo, Raymond A
Lamb, James B
Owenby, Brent R
Black, Maurice R
McJunkin, Mark A
Byars, Mark A

Hall, ArchieL, Jr
Vanish, Derryck T
Davis, Randy W
Johnson, Robert H
Moses, Terry D
Bowers, Mitchell J, Jr
Henry, Barry J

Olaes, Victor(Sonny) C, Jr

Ratcliff, Russall L
Chapman, Tillman M

Timmons, Christopher M

Pumphrey, Kent M
Herring, Joe E

Nichelson, immieR, Jr

164
49
50

141
79
80
80
74

170
97
144
69
47
157
155
11
101
112
174
79
112
17
141
97
164
143
111
170
144
111
115
150
99
97
50
90
164
177
47
90
106
47
150
83
97
150
107
177
99
20
78
174
98
55
115

1,755
1,751
1,749
1,748
1,747
1,743
1,741
1,739
1,739
1,736
1,734
1,731
1,729
1,727
1,722
1,721
1,716
1,716
1,710
1,706
1,704
1,701
1,700
1,699
1,699
1,697
1,690
1,688
1,687
1,686
1,686
1,686
1,678
1,667
1,655
1,653
1,652
1,651
1,649
1,646
1,642
1,641
1,638
1,628
1,626
1,625
1,614
1,612
1,611
1,610
1,602
1,597
1,596
1,596
1,595
1,593

Rock Hill, SC
Port Royal, SC
Beaufort, SC
Pendleton, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Summerville, SC
Summerville, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Walterboro, SC
Greenville, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Shelby, NC
Eadey, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Buffton, SC
Lexington, SC
Simpsonville, SC
Greer, SC
Florence, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Greer, SC
Anderson, SC
Pendleton, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Shelby, NC
North Charleston, SC
Greenville, SC
Shelby, NC
North Charleston, SC
Rembert, SC
Summerville, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Beaufort, SC
Westminster, SC
Rock Hill, SC
Greer, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Westminster, SC
Moore, SC
Orangeburg, SC
Summerville, SC
Boiling Spgs, SC
Mt. Pleasant, SC
Summerville, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Greer, SC

Goose Creek, SC
Sumter, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Florence, SC
Greer, SC
Anderson, SC
Rembert, SC
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130 Brannon, PhilipR 78 1,589 Spartanburg, SC
130 Bolton, KeithJ 143 1,589 Shelby, NC
132 Dremann, TygeC 96 1,577 Seneca, SC
132  Cooper, Stanley R 109 1577 Lyman, SC
134  Epps, Mark A 140 1570 Taylors, SC
135 Morgan, J. Steve 91 1548 TravelersRest, SC
136 Rhody, James G 63 1,537 Pendleton, SC
137  Jones, Christopher G 58 1536 Greenwood, SC
138 Hensel, David A, Sr 164 1,533 Rock Hill, SC
138  Brannon, William D 78 1,533  Spartanburg, SC
140 Hall, Raymond W, Jr 52 1,519 Woodruff, SC
141  Smith, Jason K 111 1,509 North Charleston, SC
142  Murray, Larry B 78 1,482 Spartanburg, SC
143  Thomas, Rodney E 83 1,452 Boailing Spgs, SC
144  Roarick, Richard D 20 1,445 Sumter, SC
145 Gadson, Terrance L 150 1,439 Summerville, SC
146  McKnight, Melinda L 174 1,082 Florence, SC
147  Chappetta, Tommy J 177 970 Greer, SC
148 Larnish, James M 107 930 Goose Creek, SC
All Events, All Event Div 4, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Hickman, Gary C 102 1,791 Irmo, SC
2  Mauldin, Steve H 90 1,742  Westminster, SC
3 Jordan, Bradley L 102 1,732 Irmo, SC
4  Martin, ChrisO 113 1,726  Seneca, SC
5 English, Gary L 113 1,708 Seneca, SC
6 Jenkins, EricR 146 1,690 Mc Cormick, SC
7 Brissey, Jay A 138 1,680 Greenwood, SC
8 Nichelson, immieR, Sr 115 1,642 Rembert, SC
9 Velez, Richard B 155 1,640 Buffton, SC
10 Grogan, Donad P, J 113 1,633 Seneca, SC
11 Meares, Greg S 113 1,627 Seneca, SC
12 Thackerson, Jeffrey S 144 1,619 Shelby, NC
13 Mc Gee, James A, J 17 1,618 Anderson, SC
14  Tompkins, Kimberly A 85 1,604 Irmo, SC
15 Smith, Michagl S 155 1,602 Buffton, SC
16  Fura, Travis 172 1,597 Bluffton, SC
17 Stone, Larry E 96 1,588 Seneca, SC
18 McDavid, Sandtrice F 203 1,582 Anderson, SC
19 Manning, Teresal 51 1,581 Bluffton, SC
20  Schrimp, William E 95 1,580 Anderson, SC
21 Graham, Anthony D 55 1,579 Anderson, SC
22 Davis, Dustin L 83 1,569 Boailing Spgs, SC
23  Culberson, Ronald E 155 1,561 Buffton, SC
24  Wiley, CharlieS 117 1,556 Anderson, SC
25 Debose, Ardene P 51 1,549 Bluffton, SC
26 Wedls, EJ 115 1,538 Rembert, SC
27 Hyde, Kenneth L 63 1,529 Pendleton, SC
28 Brown, E Gerald, J 140 1,522 Taylors, SC
29 Picard, Joseph P 49 1,521 Port Royal, SC
30 Crum, Raymond 78 1,520 Spartanburg, SC
31 McGee, ChrisA 17 1,507 Anderson, SC
32 Haney, Shelley M 109 1,503 Lyman, SC
33 Robinson, Feaster L 203 1,497 Anderson, SC
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Hickman, Steven M
Loney, JohnV
Thompson, Nicholas
Jones, Allen A
Burden, David M, Sr
Williams, Calvin L
Durrah, Sherry
Darga, Michael L

102
20
55
96

198
63

109
96

1,492
1,482
1,479
1,465
1,452
1,382
1,377
1,297

Irmo, SC
Sumter, SC
Anderson, SC
Seneca, SC
Fairplay, SC
Pendleton, SC
Lyman, SC
Seneca, SC
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